CITY OF RUSK, TEXAS
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA

Rusk Civic Center
555 Euclid Street, Rusk, Texas
Monday, February 13, 2023~ 5:30 P.M.

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
Walter Session, Mayor Pro Tem, Council Place 2
Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1 Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Zack McNew, Council Place 3 Frances Long, Council Place 5
Amanda Hill, City Manager
Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
Anthony J. King, City Attorney

. CALL TO ORDER:

A. Invocation. :
B. Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and Texas Flags.

. PROCLAMATION(S)/RECOGNITION(S):

. MAYOR COMMENTS: Comments will be from Mayor Middlebrooks.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY COUNCIL
MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE ACTION ON ANY ITEM WHICH HAS NOT BEEN
POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

. CITIZENS COMMENTS: At this time, comments will be taken from the audience on any
subject matter that is not included on the agenda. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THF OPEN
MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY COUNCIL MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE ACTION
ON ANY ITEM WHICH HAS NOT BEEN POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

. CONSENT AGENDA:

A. Check Register Report for December 2022, Complete R & E, Quarterly Investment
Report, December Bank Reconciliation and Credit Card Statements for November 2022
and December 2022.

B. Minutes for January 12, 2023 Special City Council Meeting; January 19, 2023 Regular
City Council Meeting; January 26, 2023 Special City Council meeting; and February 3,
2023 Special City Council meeting.

. PUBLIC HEARING(S): N/A



7. ACTION ITEM(S)

A. Presentation of the Rusk Police Department 2022 Racial Profiling Report

B. Discuss and consider a Resolution ordering a General Election for Council Members for the
Mayor, District 1, and District 2. Along with the Order and Notice of the General Election May
6,2023.

Discuss and consider a joint election agreement with Rusk ISD and the City of Rusk.
Discuss and consider ten (10) scholarships for youth sports RYBA at $85 per scholarship.
Update personnel policy on the holiday time to mirror work schedule.

Discuss and consider budget amendment for EDC for Placer Al

QERS A0

Discuss and consider an Ordinance for a collection fee for delinquent utility bills.

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and
consider the following-
a. Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney. Cause
No 2021090267 and Cause No. 2022060132 and any other related issues.

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act,
if any, on items discussed in the Executive Session.

10. ANNOUNCEMENT(S): Comments may be made by Council or Staff on the following topics
without specific notice: expressions of thanks, congratulations, or condolences; information on
holiday schedules; recognition of public officials, employees, or citizens other than employees or
officials whose status may be affected by the council through action; reminders of community events.

NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS.

11. CITY MANAGER’S REPORT(S): Water Projects, Wastewater Projects, Drainage Projects,
Road Projects, Capital Improvement Projects, Special Projects and Developments and Departmental
Reports. NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS.

12. ADJOURN
Posted: Friday, February 10, 2023
City Hall Bulletin Board

/) ] F , By 4:00 P.M.

Cinda Eﬂleridge, City Secréary

This meeting will be conducted pursuant to the Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et seq. At any time
during the meeting, the Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session on any of the above-posted agenda
items in accordance with the sections 551.071 [litigation and certain consultation with attorney], 551.072 [acquisition
of interest of real property] 551.073 [contract for gift to City], 551.074 [certain personnel deliberations] or 551.076
[deployment /implementation of security personnel or devices]. A quorum of the governmental body will be physically
present at the location noticed above. Pursuant to Tex. Gov’t Code 551.127, one or more members of the governing
body may appear via videoconference call. The City of Rusk is committed to compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.
Please call the City Secretary at 903-683-2213 for information.



MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Mayor & City Council
FROM: Amanda Hill, City Manager

SUBJECT: February 13, 2023 Council Meeting Agenda Items
DATE: February 9, 2023

There are seven action items and an executive session on this agenda.

A. This is the annual presentation of the Racial Profiling Report. Chief Heagney will be
there to present and ask any questions you may have.

B. This is housekeeping in nature. This is the standard resolution calling for the May
election for the Mayor, Place 1 and Place 2.

C. We are required by the State to coordinate our election with the school. This is our
agreement with them to make that happen.

D. A couple of months ago, you approved sponsoring 10 kids to play basketball. It is now
time for kids to register for baseball. The registration for baseball is $85 per kid, so $850
to sponsor 10 kids.

E. Our current personnel policy needs a minor tweak to Police Holiday Pay. It is currently
written as though all officers work 12 hour shifts. The department has evolved to now
include 8 and 10 hour admin shifts. I would like to add the highlighted sentence below:

All regular full-time employees will receive eight (8) hours pay at their regular rate of
pay for the holidays listed above except for firefighter, who will receive twenty-four (24)
hours of time for each holiday worked and Police officers who work on a holiday will
receive commensurate hours of pay, ie 12 hour shifi receives 12 hours of pay, 10 hour
shift receives 10 hours of pay, etc. provided the employee works the first scheduled
workday immediately preceding and following the holiday, unless excused by the
department head. A firefighter who does not work a holiday shift will receive twenty four
(24) hours comp time. Officers on an admin schedule who do not work the holiday, will
be paid for their regular shift hours. Olfficers on a regular schedule that do not work a
holiday will receive 12 hours of comp time. When an employee wishes to be absent prior
to or following the holiday, arrangements should be made at least one (1) week before the
holiday to avoid unnecessary disruption in the work schedule and have approval from the
Department Head.



F. Carlton Crothers has received approval from the EDC Board to purchase a data mining
program to help identify shopping habits both in and outside of town. Data can be used to
strengthen existing business as well as recruit new business. He will be on hand to
present and answer questions.

G. We currently use MVBA to collect on our outstanding court fines. This proposal is to
have them also provide collection services on water bills. The only recourse we have now
is to require payment if they ever try to open a new account. MVBA would charge 30%
of the amount collected for their services.

Analysis of Financial Data

We have completed the first quarter of the fiscal year. Most of the departments that
appear to be over budget are due to one time, beginning of the year expenses such as
insurance, dues, vehicle payments, etc. We are experiencing some high repair and
maintenance expenses in the Fire Department and the Water Department. Current general
fund revenue is $761,365.23 with $712,111.24 in expenses.

Enterprise fund has current revenue of $1,055,544.17 and expenses of $701,700.73.
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COUNCIL QUARTERLY
INVESTMENT REPORT
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

<

SUMMARY OF FUNDS HELD AT CITIZENS FIRST
Quarter Interest Income Interest
Beginning Market | Quarter Ending Earned this Income Earned
Account Value Market Value Quarter YTD

Rusk EDC $749,453.54 $843,571.67 $4,864.02 $4,864.02
Consolidated Cash $3,056,037.15 | $3,290,438.30 $19,696.42 $19,696.42
Recreation $127,845.61 $117,772.53 $761.29 $761.29
Construction $2,944.01 $2,962.48 $18.47 $18.47
lowa P Savings $53,048.79 $53,380.76 $331.97 $331.97
Cemetery Fund $43,226.97 $43,500.45 $273.48 $273.48
General Fund #2 CD $60,501.01 $60,883.77 $382.76 $382.76
General Fund CD $76,066.95 $76,548.19 $481.24 $481.24
Water & Sewer 3 CD $112,221.39 $112,931.27 $709.88 $709.88
Water & Sewer 6 CD $112,674.67 $113,087.89 $413.22 $413.22
Firemen's Retirement $224.23 $16,023.68 $87.45 $87.45
Interest & Sinking $64,840.71 $75,725.72 $448.43 $448.43
Total City Portfolio $4,459,085.03 | $4,806,826.71 $28,468.63 $28,468.63

This report is in compliance with the City’s Investment Policy and Public Funds Investment Act, Chapter
2256, Texas Government Code. All investments must comply with the Public Funds Investment Act. The
City of Rusk limits its investments to:

Obligations of the United States or its agencies and instrumentalities (PFIA §2256.009).

Direct obligations of State of Texas or its agencies and instrumentalities (PFIA §2256.009)

Other obligations, the principal and interest on which are unconditionally guaranteed, or insured by,
the full faith and credit of the State of Texas or the United States or their respective instrumentalities.
Certificates of deposit (CDs) and share certificates

Repurchase Agreements

Bankers Acceptances

Commercial Paper

Government Investment Pools

Collateralized Money Market, Savings or Demand Deposits (Checking accounts) are to be held by
institutions domiciled in Texas, governed by a depository contract that complies with this policy and State
and Federal regulations for municipal funds, and are to be guaranteed or insured by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (FDIC) or secured by obligations conforming to this policy and the collateralization
requirements of the Texas Public Funds Collateral Act.

Prepared on November 4, 2022

Amanda Hll

Amanda Hill
City Manager



December Consolidated Reconciliation
Bank reconciliation summary

As of 12/31/2022

Bank Balance

Qutstanding items

Checks and Wires

Deposits and other credits

Items on Bank Statement but not on Books

Subtotal

Book balance

Difference

$3,290,438.30

(87,510.13)

17,292.88

1,019.90

$3,221,240.95

$3,221,240.95

$0.00

Page 1 of 51



Gard F g

% Service L CITY OF RUSK
Genter mastorcara

Account Number: OO0 X000 X000 1344

Billing Questions: Website: Send Billing Inquiries To:

800-367-7576 www.cardaccount.net Card Service Center, PO Box 569120, Dallas, TX 75356

TIB, N.A. Credit Card Account Statement
November 3, 2022 to December 2, 2022

SUNIMARY OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY PAYMENT INFORMATION

Previous Balance $13,5651.89 New Balance: $8,579.12
- Payments $13,551.89 Minimum Payment Due: $257.38
- Other Credits $0.00 Payment Due Date: December 27, 2022
+ Purchases $8,579.12 ‘
+ Cash Advances $0.00 N o - ?3;\\
+ Fees Charged $0.00
+ Interest Charged $0.00 A ,
= New Balance $8,579.12 m Joicke eg\’& - 2 (a : ‘,8
Account Number XXXK XXXX XXXX 1344
Credit Limit $35,000.00 ¢ | i = 26.44
Avaibble Credit $25,604.00 Q“‘e'\""a 0

Statement Closing Date December 2, 2022 d zm:.’cw-a_ \b(“&s.\.&v. .,2\8 . 8 \
Days in Billing Cycle 30 C\ &y

MESSAGES

GREAT NEWS!

We have upgraded the Card Service Center website and online access to your account information. It is better than ever!

Our enhanced site features easier-to-navigate pages, additional payment functionality, and new self-serve account update options. ANEW MOBILE APP is
also available to manage your card on the go!

The New Site and Mobile App are available NOW! To take advantage of these exciting features go to www cardaccount net to download the mobile app or
click "ACCOUNTS" and choose "CREDIT CARD ACCOUNTS" to log in now.

TRANSACTIONS

An amount followed by a minus sign (-) is a credit unless otherwise indicated.

Tran Post
Date Date

Reference Number

Transaction Description

Amount

11/22 11/22  8543189NNOOXSW 12F PAYMENT - THANK YOU

$11,737.24-
Trans actions continued on next page

TIB, N.A. Card Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 1344

1550 N BROWN RD 150 v‘ ) .

LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043 K Service New Balance: $8,579.12
Genter Minimum Payment Due: $257.38

All payments on the account must be made at the address shown on your
monthly billing statement and are considered to have been made on the
date received at that address.

Make Check Payable to:

CARD SERVICE CENTER
PO BOX 569100
DALLAS TX 75356-9100

Payment Due Date: December 27, 2022

Amount Enclosed: $

CITY OF RUSK
205 S MAIN ST
RUSK TX 75785-1363

1127344270001344000257380000857912Y



A Gard
Servics CITY OF RUSK
‘ Bﬂniﬁ?‘ mastorcard Account Number: JO000000C0CO( 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (<) is a credit unless otherwise indicated,

Tran  Post  peference Number  Transaction Description N Amount
Date Date
11122 11/22  854318INNOOXSW12F PAYMENT - THANK YOU $1,027.24-
11/22 11/22  854318ANNOOXSW12F PAYMENT - THANK YOU $787.41-

TOTAL XXOOOOXKKK1344  $13,551.89-
11/09 14/10  7530637N95VFEMPJL CHERO TX MV CNT SVC FEFORTWORTH TX $1.00
11/09 1110 7530837NO5SVFEMROV CHERO TXMV CNT RUSK TX $22.50
11/29 11/30  5548872NYBMEXH79R TCEQ IND RENEWALLIC 5122396261 TX $111.00

THOMAS THOMPSON

TOTAL XXOOOKXXXXK 1393 $134.50
11/12 11/13  8271116NQOO0OBOPSR SAFETYCULTURE KANSAS CITY MO $25.98
1114 11114  5543286NESVDPA49X APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $2.15
11/15 11/16  5270487NF2EO0R1BL4 PSISERVICES LLC USD 8188476180 CA $50.00
1116 117 7541823NG4AMNBK198 WHITEPAGES 800-9528005 WA $4.99
1117 11/18  8271116NHOO0H30TP REGRID.COM/LOVELAND GRAND RAPIDS Ml $10.00
11/23 11/24  5543286NPSXWMFV4Z APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $5.40
11/30 12/01  5543286NY5ZRVB3NSG APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $0.99

BRANDON SCARBOROUGH

TOTAL XOCOOOOKXKXX 1468 $99.51
11/02 11/03  5543286N261NK766F AMZN MKTP US*H20UE70X0 AMZN .COM/BILL WA $342.00
11/03 11/04  0543684N4EHTVGE3N DOLLAR-GENERAL #0898 RUSK TX $10.83
11/03 11/06  0514048NALM7MFD5B BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX . $23.35
11/04 11/06  0543684N58PLERVFB OPC*CHEROKEE CIVILFF  903-683-4935 TX $20.00
11/04 11/06  0543684N5SBPLERVHZ OPC MSC*SERVICE FEE 02 800-487-4567 NE $5.95
11/08 1110  5520738N8915KPBJ4 AXON SCOTTSDALE AZ $157.95

" 11123 11/24  8271116NPO0O0OHIBKG JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIA CHICAGO IL $630.00
11/28 11/29  8230356NWS66DK3DL EASTEX TELEPHONE COOPE  903-8541000 TX $3,007.51
11/29 12/01 8518412NYS66KJIRRS TEXAS MUNICIPAL CLERKS 940-5653488 TX $325.00
12/01 12/02  8271116PO0000SH27 JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIA CHICAGO 1L $630.00
CINDA ETHERIDGE

TOTAL XXOOO0OXXK1567  $5,152.59
11/09 11110 5543286N963EH3BTQ SQ *ASTRO JOHNNY WASTE GOSQ.COM TX $281.75
11/08 11110  5548382NA2LR8PZSL WAL-MART #0180 JACKSONVILLE TX $109.73
11/12 1113  5548382ND2LR2Y8S2 WAL-MART #0180 JACKSONVILLE TX $11.26
11/16 1117  5548382NHBLGZ9ZDY SAMSCLUB #8284 TYLER TX $95.45
11/16 1117  5554650NHRDQS3Z85 SUPER GALLO MERCADO JACKSONVILLE TX $36.62
11724 11/24  1527021NRO04787H7 FACEBK ERFJYHKLV2 MENLO PARK CA $33.77
11126 11/28  0543684NV2XBY1GPA DOLLAR-GENERAL #0998 RUSK TX $18.80
11/27 11/28  5543286NV5Z1ZDX4Q APR*APPRIVER 850-932-5338 FL $236.69

' AMANDA HILL

TOTAL XXCCOGCXKK 1630 $824.07
11/08 11/09  5543286N8637L1V11 AMZN MKTP US*H27702171 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $14.99
11/08 11/09  5531020N82DL1R3MH AMZN MKTP US*HB5L423B0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $34.98
11/08 11/08  5543286N963BB0S72 AMZN MKTP US*HB1GM7401 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $19,78
11/09 11110 B5531020N92DL41QWM AMAZON.COM*H238U7HJ2 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA $86.98
11/09 11111 5548382NAAT 743287 SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $41.16
11/24 11/22  554807T7TNNGOWRPVF3 1INK.COM 8666588125 CA $79.77
11721 1123  8514051NNSB6E7F4Q BONSTONE MATERIALS COR 2623639877 W] $139.04
11/22 11/23  5543286NNSXL7SNAV AMZN MKTP US*HI7TYR4DR2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $17.99
11/29 12/01  8514051NYSE6EAGRJ J BRANDT RECOGNITION L 8178770513 TX $178.00
11/30 12/01  7230606NYSB6QSAFD CHEROKEE POST RUSK TX $37.80
11/30 12/01  7230606NYSE6QSAFM CHEROKEE POST RUSK TX $49.23
12/01 12/02  5531020NZ2EQJMLWO AMAZON.COM*RP7SO8BB3 A AMZN,.COM/BILL WA $104.49
12/02 12/02  5543286P060B7TWOTS ADOBE *B00-833-6687 ADOBE.LY/ENUS CA $19.99
12/02 12/02  5543286P0609PGAY0 AMAZON.COM*VLEVB9JY3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $49.27

Trans actions continued on next page




‘ Gard
Service ¢ CITY OF RUSK
Genter mastarcard Account Number: XOOO XXXX XXXX 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (-)is a credit unless otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  poference Number Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
11/22 11/22  8543189NNOOXSW12F PAYMENT - THANK YOU $1,027.24-
11/22 11/22  8543189NNOOXSW 12F PAYMENT - THANK YOU $787.41-
TOTAL XXXOOOKXKXXX1344  $13,551.89-
1109 1110 7530637N95VFEMPIL CHERO TX MV CNT SVC FE FORT WORTH TX $1.00
11/09 11/10  7530637N95VF6MROV CHERO TXMV CNT RUSK TX $22.50 *
11/29 11/30  5548872NYBM6XH79R TCEQ IND RENEWALLIC 5122396261 TX $111.00 —
THOMAS THOMPSON
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXK 1393 $134.50
11/12 11/13  8271116NQO00BOPSR SAFETYCULTURE KANSAS CITY MO $25.98 :/
11/14 1114 5543286NESVDPA49X APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $2.15
1115 11116  5270487NF2EOR1BL4 PSISERVICES LLC USD 8188476180 CA $50.00 &=
11/16 1117 7541823NG4AMN6K198 WHITEPAGES 800-9529005 WA $4.99 —
117 11/18  8271116NHO00H30TP REGRID.COM/LOVELAND GRAND RAPIDS MI $10.00 ="
11/23 11/24  5543286NP5XWMFV4Z APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $5.40
11/30 12/01  5543286NY5ZRVB3N9 APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $0.99 -—
BRANDON SCARBOROUGH
TOTAL XX000000KXKXX1468  $99.51
11/02 11/03  5543286N261NK766F AMZN MKTP US*H20UE70X0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $342.00
1103 11/04  0543684N4EHTVGS3N DOLLAR-GENERAL #0998 RUSK TX $10.83 »~
11/03 11/06  0514048N4LM7MFD5B BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX $23.35 =~
11/04 1106  0543684N58PLERVFB OPC*CHEROKEE CIVILFF  903-683-4935 TX 7 Com QA“WB D.uel_ $20.00 =~
11/04 11/06  0543684N58PLERVHZ OPC MSC*SERVICE FEE 02 800-487-4567 NE 4 $5.95
11/08 11110  5520739N9915KPBJ4 AXON SCOTTSDALE AZ $157.95 =
11/23 11/24  8271116NPO00H98KG JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIA CHICAGO IL $630.00 -~
11/28 11/29  8230356NWS66DK3DL EASTEX TELEPHONE COOPE 903-8541000 TX $3,007.51 =
11/29 12/01  8518412NYS66KJRRS TEXAS MUNICIPAL CLERKS 940-5653488 TX $325.00 =
12/01 12/02  8271116P0O0000SH27 JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIA CHICAGO IL $630.00 — )
CINDA ETHERIDGE
TOTAL XXOOOXXXXXXX1567  $5,152.59
11/09 11/10  5543286N963EH3BTQ SQ *ASTRO JOHNNY WASTE GOSQ.COM TX ~ M vace ?ﬁrh' $281.75 /
11/09 11110  5548382NA2LR8PZSL WAL-MART #0180 JACKSONVILLE TX $100.73 7~
11/12 1113 5548382ND2LR2Y8S2 WAL-MART #0180 JACKSONVILLE TX =~ {"N\ws i Coten $11.26 '
11/16 1117  5548382NHBLGZ9ZDV SAMSCLUB #8284 TYLER TX $95.45 ‘/(
11/16 11/17  5554650NHRDQ53ZS5 SUPER GALLO MERCADO JACKSONVILLE TX $36.62 v~
11/24 11/24  1527021NR004787H7 FACEBK EBFJYHKLV2 MENLO PARK CA - mug,,'e\a,?w\l@ $33.77 7
11/26 11/28  0543684NV2X8Y1GPA DOLLAR-GENERAL #0998 RUSK TX $18.80
11127 11/28  5543286NV5Z1ZDX4Q APR*APPRIVER 850-932-5338 FL $236.69 ~
AMANDA HILL
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX 1690 $824.07
11/08 11/09  5543286N8637L1V11 AMZN MKTP US*H27702171 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $14.99 -~
11/08 11/09  5531020N82DL1R3MH AMZN MKTP US*HB5L423B0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $34.98 <
11/09 11/09  5543286N963BB0972 AMZN MKTP US*HB1GM7401 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $19.78 -
11/09 11/10  5531020N92DL41QWM AMAZON.COM*H236U7HJ2 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA $86.98 /):,
11/09 11/11  5548382NAAT743287 SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $41.16 >~
11/21 11/22  5548077NNBOWRPVF3  1INK.COM 8666588125 CA C.avin L"””"?j/ $79.77
11/21 11/23  8514051NNSB6E7F4Q BONSTONE MATERIALS COR 2623639877 W1 € sy $139.04 -
11/22 11/23  5543286NN5XL7SN4V AMZN MKTP US*HI7YR4DR2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $17.99 -
11/29 12/01  8514051NYSB6EAGRJ J BRANDT RECOGNITION L 8178770513 TX $178.00 '/
11/30 12/01  7230606NYS66QSAFD CHEROKEE POST RUSK TX $37.80 :’}
11/30 12/01  7230606NYS66QSAFM CHEROKEE POST RUSK TX $49.23
12/01 12/02  5531020NZ2E0JMLW9 AMAZON.COM*RP7S08BB3 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA $104.49 /
12/02  12/02  5543286P0BOBTWOTS ADOBE *800-833-6687 ADOBE.LY/ENUS CA YW\ 6w Clreiy- $19.99 -
12/02 12/02  5543286P0609PGAY0 AMAZON.COM*VL6EV89JY3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $49.27 e

Trans actions continued on next page




‘ Gard
service CITY OF RUSK
Genter mastercard Account Number: XOOO OO XXXX 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (-)is a credit unless otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  peference Number Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
PAM TYER R
Previcus do{;\.t.-;*z
TOTAL JOOOOXXXXXXXX0529  $873.47 Credih W c,,,‘,,g-
11/10 1110 F112700NAO0OFT314 FRAUD BALANCE TRANSFER (& = SX 3G ~ XD $885.63
JEREMY BLACK
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX1345 ~ $885.63
11/28  11/29  7530637NW5V397AF9 CHERO TX MV CNT SVC FE FORT WORTH TX $1.00 =
11/28  11/29  7530837NW5V397ASQ  CHERO TXMV CNT RUSK TX $15.00 <
NEILL HOLCOMB
TOTAL XOCOXXXXXXXX3028 $16.00
11/04 11/06  5543286N4628ZYXRZ CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $235.32 g
11/07 11/08  5543286N7631GSDLO CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $37.55 /
1109 1110  5543286N9B3GBBSTV CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK  800-247-4784 MA $6.59 ¥~
1118 1120 5543286NJSWKNF60T ~ CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK — 800-247-4784 MA $282.617"
1121 1122 5543286NM5XDVP8SP  CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK — 800-247-4784 MA $31.28 «

CHRISTINE CAMPLAIN
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX4992  $593.35

INTEREST CHARGE CALCULATION

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account

Annual
Balance Subject to Days in Billing Interest
Type of Balance Percentage Rate
(APR) Interest Rate Cycle Charge
Purchases 17.99% (v) $0.00 30 $0.00
Cash Advances 17.99% (v) $0.00 30 $0.00

(v) - variable

To avoid additional interest charges, pay your New Balance in full on or before the Payment Due Date.

Exciting news! Go online today and check out the all-new enhanc
Preferred Points website, and other helpful sites. Visit us today at

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your credit card needs. Should your future plans include travel, p

ements to the Card Service Center website. E-statements, additional payment options, links to
www.cardaccount.net to enroll your credit card account(s) on the newly enhanced website.

lease contact us at 1-800-367-7576.
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ORIGINAL

Certified Payments

'gﬁ( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

P’YCERTIFIED

P AYMENT S

by deluxe

All Transactions Approved
Bureau: 4767518 - Chero/TX MV CNT
Tag #
city of rusk

Payment ID: 100254958223
Vehicle Registration Fee

Total Amounts + All Fees:

Page 1 of 1

Amount Qty Conv. Result
Fee

Approved

$22.50 1 $1.00

$23.50

BILLING INFORMATION

Payment will be billed to:

THOMAS THOMPSON

Card ending in ...1393 (Mastercard)
Processed at 11/09/2022 3:23:51 PM CST

LEGAL NOTICE

Certified Payments provides a service for consumers and businesses to mak
By utilizing Certified Payments, you, the cardholder, are subject to the follow...,
Payments, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed in the Legal Notice

Privacy Statement - www.certifiedpayments.net/PrivacyStatement.aspx
Legal Notice - www.certifiedpayments.net/l.egalNotices.aspx

- via their credit card for various types of se

taxes.
d conditions. By submitting your payment rtified

“aw. Please read all terms and conditior:

https://quicksti.certifiedpayments.net/DigitalReceipt.aspx?BureauCode=4767518&Tellerld... 1 1/9/2022

VTR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2016) DHT 157490



11/29/22, 9:08 AM Online License Renewal - Receipt

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Individual License Renewal
Transaction Receipt
Receipt

Paying for a license online does not constitute license renewal. The license is renewed only when the information is
verified and the license has been issued by the agency. it may take up to 45 days for the review of the renewal application
to be completed. Visit the TCEQ website to check the status of your license.

Note: Class D water and wastewater licensees must complete and submit the questionnaire located on this TCEQ
website before the license can be renewed. Failure to do so will result in an application deficiency, license denial, or non-
renewal,

Any payment submitted via this online application is considered non-refundable and non-transferable.

Trace Number: 5821184393101
Transaction Date: 11/29/2022 09:07:31
Payment Method: Credit Card

Name: THOMPSON, THOMAS R

License Number:  WW0005530 S
Expiration Date: 02262023 , o of 3
Billing Name: Thomas Thompson N g ] ‘—; S £7[ 2=
Billing Address: 205 South Main 2

Billing City: Rusk -
Billing State: X 77

Billing Zip Code: 75785
Total Amount Paid: $111.00
Status: PAID IN FULL

Congratulations! You have successfully completed the online renewal application.

Close Window

-
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SafetyCulture

SafetyCulture Pty Ltd
221 Sturt Street
Townsville City QLD 4810
Australia

ABN: 16 089 180 049

Bill To: Ship

City of Rusk Development To:

Services

Brandon Scarborough

205 S. Main St.
Rusk, TX 75785
us

Item

10-51310-35

SafetyCulture iAuditor Monthly Plan | Full seat

12 Nov 2022 - 12 Dec 2022

Thank you for your business.

Please email billing@safetyculture.io for any billing-related queries.

Invoice History

Invoice

Invoice Number #598473
Issue Date 12 Nov 2022
Due Date 12 Nov 2022
Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 $24.00 $24.00
Subtotal $24.00
TX Tax: 8.25% $1.98
TOTAL $25.98
Payments $25.98
DUE $0.00
Other Balance
Due $0.00
asof 12 Nov 2022

12 Nov 2022 10:41AMEST  Credit card payment: $25.98 (Master, XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1468)



From: no_reply@email.apple.com,
To: brandon.scarborough@aol.com,
Subject: Your receipt from Apple.

Date: Mon, Nov 14, 2022 1:21 pm
Attachments: 10-51310-35

[zApple Receipt

Save 3% on all your Apple purchases with Apple Card.] Apply and use in minutes?

APPLE ID
brandon.scarborough@aol.com BILLED TO
MasterCard .... 1468
DATE Brandon Scarborough
Nov 13, 2022 205 S. Main St.
Rusk, TX 75785
ORDER ID DOCUMENT NO. USA
MX9L9S7W2M 200601862920
App Store
{7y FormConnect Pro $1.99
i i FormConnect Pro+ (Monthly)
j ! Renews Dec9, 2022
i Report a Problem
Subtotal $1.99
Tax $0.16
TOTAL $2.15
gﬁa
Apple Card

Save 3% on all your Apple purchases.

[_] Apply and use in minutes

1. 3% savings is earned as Daily Cash and is transferred to your Apple Cash card when transactions post to your
Apple Card account. If you do not have an Apple Cash card, Daily Cash can be applied by you as a credit on your
statement balance. 3% is the total amount of Daily Cash earned for these purchases. See the Apple Card Customer
Agreement for more details on Daily Cash and qualifying transactions.



Online Payment Receipt

The following are the details of your payment to PSI and will serve as your official receipt:

Candidate Name : BRANDON HOLCOMB
Examination Name : TX Code Enforcement Officer
Payment Date : 11/14/2022

Payment Type : Credit Card

Payment Amount : $50.00

Confirmation Number : B115943061
Credit Card Number T XXX XXXXXX1468

This payment will appear on your credit card statement as "PSIEXAMS.COM"

Please be advised that your PS] examination fee is NON-REFUNDABLE and NON-TRANSFERABLE.

PSI
3210 E. Tropicana
Las Vegas, NV 89121



f round Checlis  Tenant Screemng>
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® Your Order is Complete

10-51310-35

ORDER ID

A-S04441843

DATE

November 16, 2022

ITEM

Monthly Premium Membership

ITEM PRICE

$4.99

SALES TAX

$0.00

TOTAL

$4.99

SALES TAX INFO

For details on how we collect sales tax, visit our Help Center.

Company

Home
About Us

Continue to Account



RECREHDP Invoice From:
Regrid

440 Burroughs St, Suite 672

10-51310-35 Detroit, M 48202
888-4RE-GRID

help@regrid.com

Bill To: Invoice Number: Amount Due (USD):
City of Rusk CH_3M5FA9JOW5XXLBVH1IH42V8L
Brandon Scarborough
bscarborough@rusktx.org Date: $0.00
2022-11-17
Description Plan Line Total
1 % Pro (at $10.00 / month) Pro (Monthly) $10 $10.00
Total $10.00
Billing Details: Paid ($10.00)
Cardholder name: City of Rusk Amount  $0.00
Card type: Mastercard Due
Last 4 digits: 1468
Expiration: 5/2023

Thank you for your business!
© Team Regrid



From: no_reply@email.apple.com,
To: brandon.scarborough@aol.com,
Subject: Your receipt from Apple.
Date: Wed, Nov 23, 2022 7:43 am

Attachments: 10-51310-35
[ZApple Receipt
Save 3% on all your Apple purchases with Apple Card.] Apply and use in minutes’
APPLE ID Decormah SN2

brandon.scarborough@aol.com

DATE
Nov 22, 2022
ORDER ID DOCUMENT NO.
MX9LBIN77H 176605137572
App Store

{ % pCloud - Cloud Storage

| + Premium (Monthly)

| . Renews Dec 19, 2022
Report a Problem

Save 3% on all your Apple purchases.

BILLED TO
MasterCard .... 1468
Brandon Scarborough
205 S. Main St.

Rusk, TX 75785

USA

TOTAL

[2Apple Card

I Apply and use in minutes

$4.99

Subtotal $4.99

Tax $0.41

$5.40

1. 3% savings is earned as Daily Cash and is transferred to your Apple Cash card when transactions post to your
Apple Card account. If you do not have an Apple Cash card, Daily Cash can be applied by you as a credit on your
statement balance. 3% is the total amount of Daily Cash earned for these purchases. See the Apple Card Customer
Agreement for more details on Daily Cash and qualifying transactions.



From: no_reply@email.apple.com,
To: brandon.scarborough@aol.com,
Subject: Your receipt from Apple.
Date: Thu, Dec 1, 2022 8:54 pm
Attachments:

10-51310-35

(2Apple Receipt

Save 3% on all your Apple purchases with Apple Card.! Apply and use in minutes?

APPLE ID
brandon.scarborough@aol.com BILLED TO
MasterCard .... 1468
DATE Brandon Scarborough
Nov 30, 2022 205 S. Main St.
Rusk, TX 75785
ORDER ID DOCUMENT NO. USA
MX9LBYS555 172607458670
iCloud+
e $0.99
iCloud+ with 50 GB of Storage
Monthly
Renews Dec 31, 2022
TOTAL $0.99

[;JAppIe Card

Save 3% on all your Apple purchases.

l] Apply and use in minutes

1. 3% savings is earned as Daily Gash and is transferred to your Apple Cash card when transactions post to your
Apple Card account. If you do not have an Apple Cash card, Daily Cash can be applied by you as a credit on your
statement balance. 3% is the total amount of Daily Cash earned for these purchases. See the Apple Card Customer
Agreement for more details on Daily Cash and qualifying transactions.

2. Subject to credit approval.

To access and use all the features of Apple Card, you must add Apple Card to Wallet on an iPhone or iPad with iOS or
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amazoncom Y

Details for Order #111-1667027-8745804

Order Placed: November 1, 2022
PO number : WATER DEPT THOMAS
Amazon.com order number: 111-1667027-8745804

Order Total: $342.00 70-H3K14 - 27

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
3 of: Spears YS2AP8-010 PVC Schedule 80 True Union Y-Strainer, Socket EPDM, 1-Inch $114.00

Sold by: Pipe Fittings Experts (seller profile)
Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Rusk City Hall

205 S MAIN ST
RUSK, TX 75785-1363
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $342.00
MasterCard | Last digits: 1567 Shipping & Handling: ~ $0.00
Billing address
Rusk City Hall Total before tax: $342.00

205 S MAIN ST Estimated Tax: $0.00
RUSK, TX 75785-1363 .
United States

Grand Total: $342.00

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #00998
RUSK, TX 903-683-0235

218 PHOTg FRAME 680041878679 10.00 S

%UBTOTHL $10.00
Tax1 $0,83
TDTHL SALE $10.83
Mastercard 1567 CHIP $10.83

AUTHH 003200
REF 000000003607 AID: H0000000041010
6:00:04 00998 02

IIEIIEEIHHIIII!IIHIIIIIIHIIIHHIllIIIlIIIlIIIHIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

980782613933912021

ERRRRUEHR MR RS RR RN URRRRRHRRKHRHR ¥

% Complete survey at dscustomerfirst.com *

¥ For a chance to

WIN A $100 Gift Card*

* Weekly Drawings, Must be 18+ to enter *
Surveu Code *

'.l lli. 0 ‘ *

***«**********w******x******************* *

SA'I"URDAY NOV. 5TH ONILYY

DG Store Coupon Valid11/5/2022

S = OFF$25

$5 off your purchase of

$25 Or More ..y
ORSHOR ONLINEIUSE PROMO CODE DGSAVENOV]

$25 or more (pretax) after all other DG
discounts. Limit one DG $2, $3, or $5
off store coupon per customer. Excludes:
phone, 9ift and prepaid financial cards;
prepaid wireless handsets, Rug Doctor
rental, propane, tobacco and alcohol.

(L

ﬂ
"""""""""""" CUT HERE==-=======m=mmmm
\ ‘\s{-o Comn Cor Qrocemations

1921

5‘>:" TH ‘E' il C&~u\\\& I\

braokshire Brothers 822 fy\ﬁ"h n&
425 Horth Hain Street

Rusk, Tx 75705

903-683-4212

03/2022 et
5 ner etho
JEare O 567
- lASE - APPROVED
1 \CobE 003460
3 Issuer
; A0000000041010
0000008000
0110404003220000000000000000000
£600
00
198E 77D 1 345F56A

629321 TID: 001 SEQ: 020953
1K Ushg 23.35
EXEMPT #17560006573

R -
DPNKNG WATER 450 |
CH}P Aﬁ vgoh - 5,39 |
OREQ FAM STZE 4,99 |
DAIRY . ] .
5 o 8
TEA 3.49 F

Brl AtCE DUE 23“3§

CREDIT CARD $23.35

[ ] XXXXXXXXXXKX 196
Auth# 00346C Ref# 020953

Auth #00340C .
CHANGE 0.00
SUB TOTAL 23.35
TOTAL TAX 0.00
TOTAL 23.3%

KRR R R R R R R

Customer Rewards

Opening Balance: =
ermg thin \/1911 0

,;.-:?-" ¢ 0
o A



ACH PAYMENTS, INC.

Log in for expedited access
to our enhanced payment
services.

E-mail Address:

Password:

Subimit

Sion o / Forgat

o 5 Ak ki 2 ok e b e At ko AL A b AR Ll e e e

0fficial Receipt for Recording in:

Cherokee County Clerk
135 § Hain
Rusk, Texas 75785 (903) 683-2447

Issued To:

CINDA ETHERIDGE
CITY OF RUSK

Recording Fees

o e et e e sn g ensel
Filing Type Recording
Number Volm Page Time Anount
Recordings
00718466 02731 00369 0Y:02:58a 20.00
CEHETERY DEED
DR-RUSK CITY OF
IN-HORRISON LESLIE ETAL
26.0
Collected Amounts
Paymnent
Type Anount
o A e e S s M i e 4\
Electronic Fund Tran 00401C 20.00
20.00
Total Received : 20.00
Less Total Recordings: 20.00
Change Due : .00

Thank You
HONORABLE LAVERNE LUSK - COUNYY CLERK

By - Marion Loftin
Recgiptﬁ Date _Ti@g

040

Confirmation Number:
Pavment Nata;

Make A Payment

+ Select Service : Enter Amount : Accept Terms + Provide Details + Confirm Details » Digital Receipt

Cherokee County - County Clerk, TX

Copies

Your payment has been completed successfully.

00401C
Friday, November 4, 2022
N 09:01AM CT

print or write down your gagmenl confirmation number for your records.
use your browser's "Back” bulton. Instead, navigate using the buttons below.

e: CINDA ETHERIDGE

2t Address: CITY OF RUSK
205 S. MAIN ST.
RUSK, TX 75785
United States

ime Phone Number:  (903) 883 - 2213

1il Address: coclerkscan@cocherokee.org
o
gcr))r.(gener)/ Grantee recording fee
me and Page: cemetery dee Z 5"\ =
of Purchase: na

.e enter your mailing address for faster service.

1g Address:
ional Comments:

Leslie Morrison and Mark Muphey
Cemetery Deed

Type: MaslerCard
Number: [t £1:74
Verification Number. ****

ent Type: Copies
1ent Amount: $20.00
enience Fee: $5.95

Payment: $25.95

ke fo de next

sour zip code, there are other agencies in your area that can be paid on time, on your time, every time.
oplion o view them.

ner payment to Cherokee County - County Clerk - Copies

aer Payment

scurity and privacy reasons, your session data will be cleared out.

DigiCert.

Pay By Phone | Tax Professionals | Working With ACI Payments, Inc. | ACI Pay Terms & Conditions |
Sitemap

Copyright © 2022 ACI Payments, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

iew York Stale Department of Financial Services, the Georgia Department of Barking and Finance, and by all olher states

required. NMLS #936777. 6060 Coventry Dr, Elkhorn NE 68022. 1-800-487-4567

= TRUSTe foge” : o
=\ Verified Privacy -] : gufthfu d y@)l RS
@ RoveredbyTrusthee, L0, LeTUTIE



Receipt

woice number DBEE2AA2-0001
.<eceipt number 2009-5373
Date paid November 23, 2022
Payment method Mastercard - 1567
Organization City Of Rusk Police Department

John E. Reid & Associates, Inc. Bill to

123 West Madison Street Daniel Moore

Suite 900 197 South Main Street
Chicago, lllinois 60602 Rusk, Texas 75785
United States United States
+1312-583-0700 +1903-683-2677
info@reid.com dmoore@rusktx.org

$630.00 paid on November 23, 2022

Invoice must be paid prior to the event. If you are GSA qualified the due date on this invoice should be adjusted to occur after the
event. Contact the main office with any questions.

Description Qty Unit price Amount

Daniel Moore - 4 Day The Reid Technique of Investigative 1 $630.00 $630.00
iterviewing and Advanced Interrogation Techniques - Lufkin,
TX-2023/02/21

Subtotal $630.00
Total $630.00
Amount paid $630.00

507"

(O/ {

2009-5373 - $630.00 paid on November 23, 2022 Page 10f 1
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Rachel Flores

From: donotreply@axon.com

Sent: Thursday, November 3, 2022 4:42 PM

To: Rachel Flores

Subject: Thank you for your purchase - Order #00015211 | Axon

L‘l, ﬁ\ iy /’/‘r_‘." ™
l‘éﬁ.‘ / = /AN .(‘) % N\

Thank you for

your purchase.

Order #00015211

Billing Address Shipping Address
Rusk Police Dept. - TX Rusk Police Dept. - TX
197 S Main St 197 S Main St

Rusk, TX 75785-1325 Rusk, TX 75785-1325

Order Details
Ordered By: Rachel Flores
Payment Method: Credit Card



UPS - UPS GROUND 0.00
‘\ 0.00 each x 1 .

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

TARGET, CONDUCTIVE 157.95
HALT HYBRID, TASER 7
157.95 each x 1

Thank you for your purchase, please note that CEW items
ship in 10 days or less and Axon items ship in 45 days or
less, unless products are backordered. For questions,
contact ecommerce@axon.com

Subtotal: USD 157.95
Estimated Tax: USD 0.00

Grand Total: USD 157.95

CHECK ORDER STATUS

The Delta Logo, the Axon & Design Lago, Axon, TASER, Bolt with Circle Logo, and Protect Life are trademarks of Axon
Enterprise, Inc., some of which are registered in the US and other countries. Click for Axon trademarks. © 2022 Axon

Enterprise, Inc.




Texas Municipal Clerks Association
1155 Union Circle #305067
Denton , TX 76203

INVOICE 2583

Cinda Etheridge Invoice # 2583
City Secretary Invoice Date 11/29/2022
City of Rusk Invoice Due Due Upon Receipt
205 S Main St
Rusk, TX 75785 Amount Due $ 0.00
Transactions
Description Amount
Cinda Etheridge: | am attending: - Election Law Seminar - $325.00 $ 325.00
Payments
Description Amount
Credit Card Payment - Mastercard 1567 on 11/29/2022 -$ 325.00
Total Amount $ 325.00
Amount Paid -$ 325.00
Amount Due $ 0.00
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Livingston Area Call: 936-327-5224 or 1-800-732-7839
Henderson Area Call: 903-854-1000 or 1-800-232-7839
Waskom Area Call: 903-687-3600

You can pay Online: eastex.cdg.ws

Usted puede pagar por internet: eastex.cdg.ws

Eastex.net
P.0. Box 150
W Henderson, TX 75653-0150

astex.net

Bill Date
2022/11/01

Total Amount Due
$3,007.51

Basic Local Services
$1,682.96

Account Number
3184882

Final Date for Payment
2022/11/28

Termination Notice

Our records indicate that your account is past due in the total amount of $3,007.51. The total amount due may include
charges for local telecommunications, Broadband service, long-distance service and other charges. The total amount
due reflects all of the charges incurred and owed on your account. If the amount due has been paid, please disregard this
notice.

To avoid disconnection of your local service, you must pay the amount due for BASIC LOCAL SERVICE: $1,682.96. If your
account has a mandatory toll block and you have incurred additional charges since the block was applied, you will also be
required to pay these additional charges to avoid disconnection. If payment is not received by 11/28/2022, your service
will be subject to disconnection without further notice. The fee for reconnection of service is $34.00.

If you do not pay the total amount due and only pay for your BASIC LOCAL SERVICE, your basic local service will not be
disconnected. However, please be advised that your Broadband service may be subject to disconnection and your long-
distance service may be subject to toll blocking until full payment is received.

Customers who are in need of assistance with payment of their bill may be eligible for alternative payment programs,
such as deferred payment plans or prepaid local telephone service. Please contact our local business office for more
information on these plans.

Avisio de Cancelacion

Nuestros récords indican que su cuenta esta vencida por el monto total de $3,007.51. El monto total vencido puede
incluir gastos de telecomunicacién local, servicio de Broadband, servicio de larga distancia y otros cargos. El monto

>tal vencido refleja todos los cargos incurridos y adeudados en su cuenta. Si el saldo vencido ha sido pagado, por favor
haga caso omiso a este aviso.
Para evitar la desconexién de su servicio local, usted debe pagar el saldo vencido de SERVICIO BASICO LOCAL: $1,682.96.
Si su cuenta tiene un blogueo obligatorio de llamadas con cargo y usted ha incurrido en gastos adicionales desde que el
bloqueo fue impuesto, también le sera requerido pagar esos cargos adicionales para evitar desconexién. Si el pago no es
recibido a mas tardar el dia 11/28/2022, su servicio va a ser sujeto a desconexion sin previo aviso. El costo por reconexion
de servicio es de $34.00.
Si usted no paga el saldo total vencido y solo paga el saldo de su SERVICIO BASICO LOCAL, su servicio bésico local no séra
desconectado. Sin embargo, por favor tome en cuenta que su servicio de Broadband podria estar desconectado y su
servicio larga distancia puede estar sujeto a bloqueo de llamadas hasta que el pago total sea recibido.

Piease detach and return portion below with your payment

Gastex.net Remittance
e Billing Date 2022/11/01
Eastex Net b Billing Number 430-300-1004
P.O. Box 150 Account Number; 3184882
Henderson, TX 75653-0150 Disconnect Date 11/28/2022
Total Due $3,007.51

Amount Enclosed

Mail payment to:

CITY OF RUSK

205 S MAIN ST

RUSK, TX 75785-1363 Eastex Net
P.O. Box 150

Henderson, TX 75653-0150
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' CHARGE TO AGCOUNT ——

DEPARTMENT F=AL

Shawn Solly

‘rom: John E. Reid & Associates, Inc. <invoice+statements+acct_
198HxiEUbDuNpe2K@stripe.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2022 11:29 AM

To: Shawn Solly

Subject: New invoice from John E. Reid & Associates, Inc. #58B327EA-0001

Attachments: Invoice-58B327EA-0001.pdf

. John' E. Reid & Associates, Inc.

Invoice from John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.

$630.00

Due December 29, 2022

[dpownload invoice

To
From

Memo

SHAWN SOLLY
John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.

Invoice must be paid prior to the event. If you are GSA
qualified the due date on this invoice should be
adjusted to occur after the event. Contact the main
office with any questions.

Pay thistinvoice

Invoice #58B327EA-0001

SHAWN SOLLY - 4 Day The Reid Technique of $630.00
Investigative Interviewing and Advanced Interrogation
Techniques - Lufkin, TX - 2023/02/21

Qty 1




Amount due $630.00

Questions? Contact us at info@reid.com or call us at +1 312~
583-0700.

PAY $630.00 WITH ACH OR WIRE TRANSFER

Bank transfers, also known as ACH payments, can take up to five
business days. To pay via ACH, transfer funds using the following
bank information.

Bank name WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Routing number 121000248

Account number 40630179520674049
SWIFT code WFBIUS6S




Receipt

voice number 58B327EA-0001
.eceipt number 2237-9330
Date paid December 1, 2022
payment method Mastercard - 1567
Organization RUSK POLICE DEPARTMENT
PO# 266
Phone Ext. / Fax /(903) 683-1218

John E. Reid & Associates, Inc. Bill to

123 West Madison Street SHAWN SOLLY
Suite 900 197 S. MAIN ST
Chicago, lllinois 60602 RUSK, Texas 75785
United States United States

+1 312-583-0700 +1 903-683-2677
info@reid.com ssolly@rusktx.org

$630.00 paid on December 1, 2022

Invoice must be paid prior to the event. If you are GSA qualified the due date on this invoice should be adjusted to occur after the
event, Contact the main office with any questions.

“escription Qty Unit price Amount

SHAWN SOLLY - 4 Day The Reid Technique of Investigative 1 $630.00 $630.00
Interviewing and Advanced Interrogation Techniques - Lufkin,
TX -2023/02/21

Subtotal $630.00
Total $630.00
Amount paid $630.00

2237-9330 - $630.00 paid on December 1, 2022 Page 10of 1



Amanda Hill

from: Astro Johnny Waste Mgt via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 8:31 AM

To: Amanda Hill

Subject: Receipt from Astro Johnny Waste Mgt

lin the #2 Bisn

Astro Johnny ~Waste Mgt

Let Astro Johnny Waste Mgt know how
your experience was

281.75

Custom Amount x 1 $245.00
Purchase Subtotal $245.00
Tip $36.75
Total $281.75
Carolina St
eln @ Pierce Ln
@ © Mapbox ©.QpenStreetMap

Astro Johnny Waste Mgt
1106 Carolina St
JACKSONVILLE, TX 75766

1



903-586-3799

MasterCard 1690 (Keyed)

Square Just Got More Rewarding

Nov 9
2022 at
8:30
AM
#LbxT
Auth
code:
00958C

Your favorite businesses may send you news and rewards via

Square. Learn more and update preferences.

Receipt Settings

Not your receipt?
Manage preferences

© 2022 Square Privacy Policy
1455 Market Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94103

Map data © OpenStreetMap contributors
© Mapbox lmprove this map




Give us feedback @ survey.ualmart.con
Thank you! ID #:7RHHRX1VR7H
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sam's club
Self Checkout

_ CLUB HANRGER vA!ERIE ANDERSOH
( 903 ) 597 - 1296

TYLER, TX
J16/22 10:54 3506 06284 091 909

NDA
980244621 RED CUP 180 11.96 1
#44692 CUTLERY PaC 19.76 T
960122176 CUTLERY 12.40 1
980122177 PLATES 46 C 15.98 1
900122177 PLATES 48 C 15.98 1
S46122117 PLATES 48 C 15.96 1
SUBTOTAL 86.18
T 1 8.250 & 1.71
TOTAL 95.45
HCARD TEND 95.45
lastercard RkE dkkk kkhk 1690 1 1
APPROVAL # 01682C
AIh ABOODOOD041010
ARC 25E3765F3274ATCD
TERHINAL # SC010789 _
CHAHGE DUE 0.00

Uisit sansclub.con to see your s8vings

# ITEMS SOLD & -
TCH 9462 0805 1163 0563 2850 ,
0 OO O
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12/19/22, 2:23 PM Gmail - Your Meta ads receipt (Account ID: 134087105)

My Gmail

Amanda Hill <mandyieighhill@gmail.com>

Your Meta ads receipt (Account ID: 1340871

1 message

05)

Meta for Business <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com>
Reply-To: noreply <noreply@facebookmail.com>
To: Amanda Wheeler Hill <mandyleighhill@gmail.com>

Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 2:00 AM

3\ -S540
M v\, :‘V\A& Qﬁ“

0Q Meta Mos i Lo Mavie

Receipt for:
Amanda Wheeler Hill (134087105)

Payment summary

Amount billed

$33.77 USD

Billing reason
Ad spend since Oct 23, 2022.

Campaign
Post: ""

Post: ™"

Campaign total

Total

See full receipt

Lttt ] il i frmai IO =~Q7 adR7AeD R view=ntR caarch=all& narmihid=thread-f%2A175036 3836948671956 &simpl=msa-f%3A1750363636...

Transaction ID:
5463611077089232-11058911

Date range
Oct 23, 2022, 12:00 AM - Nov 12,
2022, 11:59 PM

Product type
Meta ads

Payment method
MasterCard - 1690

Reference number &

EBFJYHKLV2

Results Amount
385 $3.77
Impressions

2,331 $30.00
Impressions

$33.77

$33.77

Manage your ads

1/2



DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #9398
540 W 6TH ST, ROUTE 6 BOX 118
RUSK, TX 76785
(903) 683-0236

SALE TRANSACTION

§ GE 404/291 LL HALGEN
43168360234

S GE 40W/29% LL HALGEN
43168360234

$6.95 less promo $1.74

Niscount

. GE 40W/29%W LL HALGEN
43168360234

“6.95 less promo $1.74

Tax: $17.37 @ 8.2b6%

tems in Transaction:3
‘alance to pay
MasterCard

PAYMENT CARD PURCHASE TRANSACTION
CUSTOMER COPY

vastarcard REERERKRFER
-ype: Chip Read Auth Code: 026
«ID:  AOON0GO0041010  PAN Seq:

;VR: 0000008000 TSI: ECO0
:AD: 01108040032200600000060000000000
SID: xxxxaxx27013 TIO: EREF
.0TAL PURCHASE $1

Ne rdholder Verification

Please retain for sour records

%%YOU HAVE SAVED
3.48
ON OUR MULTISAVE PROMOTIONSx¥

Save Time. Save Money,
Every Day! At Dollar General

STORE  TILL  TRANS. DATE

$6.95
$6.95

~$3.48
$6.7%

#1
1€

0
6.
6.

998 3 12747 11-26-22 4:02 PH

Your cashier was: SCO

]

009980030127476

T

L RS‘A"%‘ (ol bs N Cirxo(\m\wn

16 — 858 ~ 10

Al A



Amanda Hill

“rom:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

billing@appriver.com

Sunday, November 27, 2022 6:18 AM

Amanda Hill

Your payment successfully processed for 505760 City of Rusk

Payment Receipt

Thank you for your payment
Dear City of Rusk

This is a confirmation of your payment authorization made on Sunday, November
27, 2022.

The payment will be applied to your account and pending final authorization from
your bank, a charge in the amount of $236.69 will be added to the account detailed
below.

Payment details:

Payment Amount $236.69

Paid On Sunday, November 27, 2022
Transaction # 6383558982A30C305C491E9B701CA200C8BC5489
Purchase Order # n/a

Payment Type Mastercard

Paid By automatic payment

Email billing@appriver.com

Memo n/a

This payment applies to the following invoices:

Invoice Date Sunday, November 27, 2022
Invoice # 2278742

Applied Amount $236.69

Invoice Balance $0.00

Log in to the portal to review any additional information in the billing area.
Thank you for your business! We appreciate it.

Unless agreed to by both parties in writing, the provided services are subject to the
standard terms and conditions: www.appriver.com/legal-center (subscription terms)
or www.appriver.com/resellerterms (reseller terms).




Pam Tyer

From: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 11:54 AM
To: Pam Tyer
Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "12 Pack Foam Circles for..." and 2 more items.
amazon bUSiI‘IESS | Your Account | Amazon.com
2, = , . - R

Order Confirmation
Order #111-4550482-4451439
Order #111-5122813-8144267

PO# City of Rusk

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. If you would like to view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your
Orders on Amazon.com.

Your purchase has been divided into 2 orders.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Order Details | - 20-52L35-20
Order #111-4550482-4451439
Placed on today, November 7

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Wednesday, November 9 Rusk City Hall

- _ RUSK, TX
Your shipping speed: United States

‘PriMEEREE Prime Delivery

| Order Details

12 Pack Foam Circles for Crafts, Round Discs for $14.99
DIY Projects (6 x 6 x 1 In)

Sold by Juvo+

Condition: New

Order Total: $14.99
The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice.



T

Pam Tyer

From: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 12:13 PM
To: Pam Tyer
Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "6-Pack Foam Circles, Arts.." and 1 more item.
amazon bugﬂggs | Your Account | Amazon.com
e O U U R

Order Confirmation
Order #111-8340387-4695414

PO# City of Rusk

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice. If you would like to
view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Wednesday, November 9 Rusk City Hall
RUSK, TX

Yoqr shipping speed: United States
‘PHMEEREE Prime Delivery

Order Details

Order Details

Order #111-8340387-46954 14
Placed on today, November 7

6-Pack Foam Circles, Arts and Crafts Supplies (12 $19.99
x12x 11In)
Office Product
Sold by Juvo+
Condition: New

{0~ 53608 —10



6 Pack Round Foam Circles for Crafts, White $14.99
Discs for DIY Projects, Art (8 x 8 x 1 In)

Office Product

Sold by Juvo+

Condition: New

Order Total: $34.98

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shopping with us.
Amazon.com

Frequently bought together with items in your order

16PCS Round Craft Foam Disc 100 ft Clear Cellophane Wrap
. BxBx1.. Roll...
" $14.98 prime $15.98.sprimie

The payment for your invoice is processed by Amazon Payments, Inc. P.O. Box 81226 Seattle, Washington 98108-1226. If you need

more information, please contact (866) 216-1075

By ptacing your order, you agree to Amazon.com’s Privacy Notice and Conditions of Use. Unless otherwise noted, items sold by
Amazon.com are subject to sales tax in select states in accordance with the applicable laws of that state. If your order contains one or
more items from a seller other than Amazon.com, it may be subject to state and local sales tax, depending upon the seller's business
policies and the location of their operations. Learn more about tax and seller information.

California Residents: One or more of the items in your order may be subject to California's Proposition 65 law. See details

This emaif was sent from a notification-only address that cannot accept incoming email. Please do not reply to this message.



Order #111-5122813-8144267

Placed on today, November 7 20 - 62&5 5- Z.o
Your estimated delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Thursday, November 10- Rusk City Hall
Monday, November 14 RUSK, TX
United States

Your shipping speed:
/PriMEgtandard Shipping

Order Details

J ; ' 2 x Pilot G2 Retractable Rollerball Gel Pens, Fine $9.89
1 | Point, 0.7mm, Blue Ink, 6 Count
' Office Product
‘ Sold by JA Wholesale LLC

Condition: New

Order Total: $19.78
The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice.

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shopping with us.
Amazon.com

Frequently bought together with items in your order

6 Pack Round Foam Circles for 6-Pack Foam Circles, Arts and
Crafts,... Crafts...
$14.99, prime $19.99 s prime

The payment for your invoice is processed by Amazon Payments, Inc. P.O. Box 81226 Seattle, Washington 98108-1226. If you need
more information, please contact (866) 216-1075

By placing your order, you agree to Amazon.com’s Privacy Notice and Conditions of Use. Unless otherwise noted, items sold by
Amazon.com are subject to sales tax in select states in accordance with the applicable laws of that state. If your order contains one or
more items from a seller other than Amazon.com, it may be subject to state and local sales tax, depending upon the seller's business
policies and the location of their operations. Learn more about tax and seller information.

California Residents: One or more of the items in your order may be subject to California's Proposition 65 law. See details

This email was sent from a notification-only address that cannot accept incoming email. Please do not reply to this message.



Pam Tyer

From: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 2:51 PM
To: Pam Tyer
Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "Original HP 63XL Tri-color..." and 1 more item.
amazon business | Your Account | Amazon.com
- 3 . 8 . -

Order Confirmation
j0-52 180- 30

Order #111-%
)
“PO# Fire Dept
Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice. If you would like to
view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Thursday, November 10 _ Rusk City Hall
e , RUSK, TX
Yoqr shipping speed: United States
PHYTMEEREE Prime Delivery
Order Details , N
Order Details

Order #111-4612557-4500215
Placed on today, November 8

Original HP 83XL Tri-color High-yield Ink | Works $44.99
with HP DeskJet 1112, 2130, 3630 Series; HP

ENVY 4510, 4520 Series; HP OfficeJet 3830,

4650, 5200 Series | Eligible for Instant Ink |

FEUB3AN

Office Product

Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New




Original HP 63XL Black High-yield Ink Cartridge | $41.99
Works with HP DeskJet 1112, 2130, 3630 Series;

HP ENVY 4510, 4520 Series; HP OfficeJet 3830,

4650, 5200 Series | Eligible for Instant Ink |

FEBUB4AN

Office Product

Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

Order Total: $86.98

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shopping with us.
Amazon.com

Top picks for you

Amada Projector Tripod N : ViewSonic VA2447-MHU 24
Stand, ... RECLELMEY (ch Full HD. .
$42.99 ihime L $118.49, prime

The payment for your invoice is processed by Amazon Payments, inc. P.O. Box 81226 Seattle, Washington 98108-1226. If you need
more information, please contact (866) 216-1075

By placing your order, you agree to Amazon.com's Privacy Notice and Conditions of Use. Unless otherwise noted, items sold by
Amazon.com are subject to sales tax in select states in accordance with the applicable laws of that state. If your order contains one or
more items from a seller other than Amazon.com, it may be subject to state and local sales tax, depending upon the seiler's business
policies and the location of their operations. Learn more about tax and seller information.

California Residents: One or more of the items in your order may be subject to California’s Proposition 65 law. See details

This email was sent from a notification-only address that cannot accept incoming email. Please do not reply to this message.



Pam Tyer

From: Sam's Club <transaction@info.samsclub.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 2:55 PM

To: Pam Tyer

Subject: Thanks for your Sam's Club order 10013780006

sam'’s club

Order 10013780006

J0- 52730 - 30 0
I Lot - Thanks for your order, Pamelal

We're processing your order 10013780006 and will email you when it ships. Thanks for
shopping with us.

See your order status

ltems to ship (2)

Pam Tyer
205 S Main St, Rusk, TX 75785

Shipment 1 of 1

Member's Mark Power Flex Tall Kitchen Drawstring Qty 1 $18.98
Trash Bags (13 gal., 200 ct.) - Fresh Scent $18.98 each
ltem 980143634

Shipping: Standard

Bounty Select-A-Size 2-Ply Paper Towels, White (108  Qty 1 $22.18
sheets/roll, 12 rolls) $22.18 each
Iltem 990003375

Shipping: Standard




Prices and availability of items may vary and are subject to change without notice. Some items may ship separately due
to availability and shipping method.

Subtotal (includes savings) $41.16
Sales tax $0.00
Paid online $41.16
You saved $8.14
Paid with MASTERCARD *0529 $41.16

Credit cards aren't charged until your order ships or you pick it up at the club. If you see a pending charge before this,
it's an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available.

Please note that this not a receipt. If you have any questions, please visit our help center.
We look forward to seeing you soon!

Trending in your club -

Ladigs isotoner fen's lsotoner Member's Mark Member's Mark Liltra
Memory Foamn Memory Foam Purified YWater {(16.9 1. Premium Soft and

Hoodback Comfart Hoodback Comfart oz., 40 pk.} Strong Toilet Paper,
Slippers Slippers 2-FPly (235 sheets,...

2
Get the App &

Your Account Your Club

Pickup | Instant Savings | All Services



866-658-8125

Black Friday Deals - 15% OFF orders over $30 - use code: DEAL15

3%

PRUBGE R Cidiers wﬂ)\ \@’y @6“/
Orders W&M

Order #6992182 >
4 products totaling $79.77

(V)

=

US" ORDER PLACED LAST UPDATE
S|

‘: : Nov 21, 2022 Nov 21, 2022

Page 1 of 1

@ Sign Up for Instant 10% OFF Coupon!

—
f ptyer@rusktx.org

Recieve Discount Coupons!

Compahy Info

Customer Service

Contact Info

4.7 Jedckokk
Google
Custorner Reviews




elcome To Bonstone Materials!

s alies @ MY ACCOUNT
e 1962

v

pam.tyer

PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTOR LOCATOR  ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS ~DIY/HOMEOWNERS BLOG  RESOU Lagout

CHECKOUT \%v\f/

Thank you. Your order has been received. i }%

ORDER NUMBER: DATE: EMAIL: TOTAL:
16078 November 21,2022 ptyer@rusktx.org $139.04
PAYMENT METHOD:

Credit Card Information

74 - 54309

Order details

Product Total

Duropoxi -2 Quart Kit (1 Qt A+ 1QtB) x 1

o Product:
$41.32
2 QUARTKIT(1QTA+1QTB)
Subtotal: $131.50
Discount: -$19.72
Shipping: $27.26 via USPS Priority Mail
Payment method: Credit Card Information

This websile uses cookies Lo imprave your experience, We'll assume yau're ok with Lhis, bul you canopt-oul i you wish.

ACCEPT




Product Total

GLACIER - 250m| Cartridge, Clear x 2

o Size: '+ Color:
. $90.18
250ML CARTRIDGE i CLEAR
Subtotal: $131.50
A
Discount: -$19.72
Shipping: $27.26 via USPS Priarity Mail
Payment method: Credit Card Information
Total: $139.04
Billing address Shipping address
Pam Tyer Pam Tyer
City of Rusk City of Rusk
205 S Main St 205 S Main St
Rusk, TX 75785 Rusk, TX 75785
9036832213 9036832213
ptyer@rusktx.org

Shop By Category

Accessories +
Adhesives +

Coloring Agents

Countertop Adhesives & Repair Products+
Crack Repair

D/2 Biological Cleaning Solution ;
Hardscape Adhesives & Repair Products -+
Marine Maintenance Products

Monument/Cemetery Adhesive & Repair +

!
Products l

New Construction Adhesives & Repair  +

This veehsile wes cookies Lo improve your experience. We'll scume you've ok withy this; bul you can opi-ont il you vish.

ACCEPT



Pam Tyer

From: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 4:01 PM

To: Pam Tyer

Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "13" x MTM 50 Round Rifle Ammo Box....
amaggn business /[0 42L34- 20 | Your Account | Amazon.com

Ctudet Coxd. Order Confirmation

Order #111-2310875-4545820

PO# Police Dept

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. If you would like to view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your
Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Tuesday, December 6 Rusk City Hall
RUSK, TX

Your shipping speed: United States

‘PrimEEREE Prime Delivery

Order Details

Order Details

Order #111-2310875-4545820
Placed on today, November 30

13 x MTM 50 Round Rifle Ammo Box 17, 204, $3.79
223, 5.56x45, 6x47

Sports

Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC

Order Total: $49.27

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.



Packing slip

amazon business
N7
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us W
% 1
Order date: November 21, 2022 Ship to: y WM «’{(\

. VT
Purchase Order #: City of Rusk Rusk City Hall [\:\Q\&\})
205 S MAIN ST b

1113 -9563408
@rderis 111-8867683 RUSK, TX 75785-1363
Date shipped: November 22, 2022 United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal
Willbond 4 Packs Metallic Foil Fringe Table Skirt Tinsel Table Skirt Disposable Table Skirt 1 $17.99 $17.99
Banner for Rectangle Tables Wedding Birthday Holiday Parties Decoration (Silver) (SKU:

QP0748)

Condition: New
Sold by: SHEN ZHEN SHI QUAN LIAN WANGLUOKEJI YOUXIANGONGSI
Gift message: ""

ltem subtotal $17.99
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $17.99

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



<D

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 61691
J. BRANDT RECOGNITION Invoice Date: Nov 28, 2022
2816 W Lancaster Ave Page: 1
Fort Worth, TX 76107
USA
Voice: 817 877 0513
Fax: 817 8770516
Bill To: Ship to:
City of Rusk City of Rusk
Attn: Payables Attn: Pam Tyer
205 S. Main 205 S. Main
Rusk, TX 75785 Rusk, TX 75785
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
Rusk Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
BrandtA UPS Ground 11/28/22 12/28/22
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
2.00 15yr GF LP w/ two-~2.0mm golden sapphires 55.50 111.00
1.00 Less than minimum charge (orders under 20 pieces) 50.00 50.00
‘ D s %
\cf/ A
*WJ \\\
Subtotal 161.00
Freight 17.00
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 178.00
Check/ Credit Memo No: Payment/ Credit Applied
TOTAL 178.00




Cherokee Parcel Post
108 South Main

RUSK, TX 75785
Phone: 903-683-6003 | Fax: 903-683-8336

Invoice # 4254 Total Due: $0.00 Due Date: Paid Page: 1
Bill To:

Invoice Date: November 29, 2022
City of Rusk Customer ID: 23
205 S MAIN ST

1 .
RUSK, TX, 75785 62’\975) G&»

QUANTITY ) 7 DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENDED
Rusk Police Department
100 Business Cards
Chief Heagney
1 Custom Printing $42.00 $42.00
10% discount ($4.20) ($4.20)
First Responder discount
Workstation: 0 - Master Workstation Subtotal: $37.80
Notes: Sales Tax: $0.00
Total Sale: $37.80
Deposit: $37.80

Total Due: $0.00




Cherokee Parcel Post

108 South Main

RUSK, TX 75785

Phone: 903-683-6003 | Fax: 903-683-8336

Invoice # 4253 Total Due: $0.00

Due Date: Paid

Bill To:

Invoice Date: November 29, 2022
City of Rusk éb Customer ID: 23
205 S MAIN ST i

¥
RUSK, TX, 75785 /J;L W
0 -

QUANTITY B ) DES?RIPTIQN PRICE EXTENDED
1 Custom Printing $42.00 $42.00
100 Business Cards ’

1 Tape: Gift Wrap (purple) $4.19 $4.19

1 Mechanical Pencil $2.49 $2.49

1 Misc. Taxable $0.55 $0.55
1-Subject Notebook
Per Carlton Crothers

Workstation: 0 - Master Workstation Subtotal: $49.23

Notes: Sales Tax: $0.00

Total Sale: $49.23

Deposit: $49.23

Total Due: $0.00



@ o\ Packing slip
amazon business AP
SN—~7 h/
P
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us '& . ,\y
R 0
Order date: November 30, 2022 Ship to: -\\y
Purchase Order #: City of Rusk Rusk City Hall
205 S MAIN ST
H - - 7816
Order #: 111-1906450-453781 RUSK, TX 75785-1363
Date shipped: December 1, 2022 United States
Shipment details
Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal
Amazon Basics Classification Folder- 100% Recycled, 2 Dividers, 2" Embedded, Letter, Light 1 $26.99 $26.99
Blue, 10 per Box (SKU: BO7TKN5CFM)
Condition: New
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC
Gift message: ""
Zebra Pen F-402 Retractable Ballpoint Pen, Stainless Steel Barrel, Fine Point, 0.7mm, Blue Ink, 2 $38.75 $77.50
12-Pack (SKU: BOO55EB992)
Condition: New
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC
Gift message: ™"
ltem subtotal $104.49
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $104.49

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazonbusiness
N
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us
Order date: November 30, 2022 Ship to:
Rusk City Hall

Purchase Order #: Police Dept
Order #: 111-2310875-4545820
Date shipped: November 30, 2022

205 S MAIN ST
RUSK, TX 75785-1363
United States

Shipment details
Item description

MTM 50 Round Rifle Ammo Box 17, 204, 223, 5.56x45, 6x47 (SKU: BOO1Q8H7K6)
Condition: New

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Gift message: "; ; "

Item subtotal
Shipping & handling
Sales tax

Total

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging

Qty

13

Packing slip

Item price  Item subtotal

$3.79 $49.27

$49.27
$0.00
$0.00

$49.27

1/1



Certified Payments Page 1 of 1
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

’'YCERTIFIED

P AYMENT S

by deluxe.

All Transactions Approved
Bureau: 4767518 - Chero/TX MV CNT

Tag # Amount Qty Conv. Result

Fee
cty of rusk $15.00 1 $1.00 Approved

Payment ID: 100255906664
Vehicle Registration Fee

Total Amounts + All Fees: $16.00

BILLING INFORMATION

Payment will be billed to:

NEILL HOLCOMB y -
Card ending in ...3028 (Mastercard) /f' Y ; 3 ) @ D %) %/

Processed at 11/28/2022 10:14:58 AM CST

LEGAL NOTICE

Certified Payments provides a service for cor s and busi to make payments via their credit card for various types of services and taxes,
By utilizing Certified Payments, you, the cardholder, are subject to the following terms and conditions. By submitting your payment through Certified
Payments, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed in the Legal Notices link below. Please read all terms and conditions carefully.

Privacy Statement - www.certifiedpayments.net/PrivacyStatement.aspx
Legal Notice - www.certifiedpayments.net/LegalNotices.aspx

|
|
|
|
|
|

oriaina.  Dttps:/quicksti.certifiedpayments.net/DigitalReceipt.aspx ?BureauCode=476751 8&Tellerl... 11/28/2022

VTR-500-RTS {REV. 10/2016) DHT 157480



i1 1o plete | Texas.gov _ https://dpsdirect.portal‘texas.gov/vicinspect/Vehjcle[nspectionComplet.‘

e irpection Connection (VIC)

Authorization Code:
", Texas Department of Public Safety HMMFSDYY 39A43

N

Vehicle Inspection Report

fecailinformation details can be found by visiting the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration’s website at
v nhisagov or calling the Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236.

PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

e f(su]t Pass Fees
SHA! ‘t@’ii ime: 11/20/2022 10:38 PM Inspection Fee: $7.00
apesiion Class: 1YR Repair Cost: $0.00
insperntion Zxp Date: 11/30/2023 Total: $7.00
Vehicle Information Station Information
N 1GDJ7H1JXSJ525579 Station #: 1P010697
frannne Mumber: TX 1348130 Station Name: GRAY'S AUTOMOTIVE CENTER
coaiscation County: CHEROKEE Station Address: 703 N. MAIN STREET
Vabici T/pe: Truck (80" or wider) RUSK, TX 75785
1995 Inspector Name: BRADLEY SMITH
GMC
i | TOPKICK Inspection Information
Frici Typa: Diesel Inspection Type: ONE YEAR SAFETY ONLY
Odomenier Reading: 90865 Test Ty pe: INITIAL
nzuranae £xp: 07/01/2023 Affidavit Ty pe:
sviraase Mileage Exp:

PCETRTISY AT I HAVE PROPERLY PERFORMED THE VEHICLE INSPECTION ACCORDING TO THE STATE
i “1 (NS AND PROCEDURE MANUALS, AND AS THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED INSPECTOR, HEREBY
“ v iHAT I HAVE PHYSICALLY EXAMINED THE MANUFACTURER’S VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE
v Ok VIZH]ICLE DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Lol oy Forntl 11/

Cleetilipd ingpector Signatufe Date

11/20/2022 10:38 PM



faection Complete | Texas.gov https://dpsdirect.portal.texas.gov/vicinspect/ VehiclelnspectionComplet.

~chicle Inspection Connection (VIC)

» Authorization Code:
. Texas Department of Public Safety GMMHSBYYZ9D40

B
Vehicle Inspection Report
Racall information details can be found by visiting the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration’s website at
wrenariilsa.gov or calling the Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236.

PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Owesmil He .«:th: Pass Fees
Feal DatelTime: 11/20/2022 10:18 PM Inspection Fees $7.00
airnnion Class: 1YR Repair Cost: $0.00
#se o Exp Date: 11/30/2023 Total: $7.00
Vehicle Information Station Information
AR 3FRXF7FC6CV251398 Station #: 1P010697
Lisanzn Mumber: TX 1065947 Station Name: GRAY'S AUTOMOTIVE CENTER
fingistration County: CHEROKEE Station Address: 703 N. MAIN STREET
Vehici Type: Truck (Under 80" wide) RUSK, TX 75785
S 2012 Inspector Name: BRADLEY SMITH
Mako: FORD
ks 750 Inspection Information
ST e Diesel Inspection Type: ONE YEAR SAFETY ONLY
Crismocter Reading: 31985 Test Ty pe: INITIAL
insurance Cxp: 07/01/2023 Affidavit Ty pe:

insurance Mileage Exp:

PGERTIFY THAT | HAVE PROPERLY PERFORMED THE VEHICLE INSPECTION ACCORDING TO THE STATE
REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURE MANUALS, AND AS THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED INSPECTOR, HEREBY
GERTIFY THAT | HAVE PHYSICALLY EXAMINED THE MANUFACTURER’S VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE

" V- |CLE DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Seedlen S Ak (/50 /3022

Date

Certified ipspector Bigngdture

N . 11/20/2022 10:18 PM



Christine Camplain

From: customer.service@christianbook.com

Sent: Friday, November 4, 2022 5:01 PM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Shipping update regarding your Christianbook.com Order # 128387385
El T e
EE

Shipping Confirmation

**please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be
subject to change.

PRI

We have shipped the following package(s) to:
RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY

207 E6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $235.32
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $235.32
Items Shipped
Package #1

Shipping Method: FedEx Ground
Ship Date: 11/04/2022
Estimated Delivery: 5-9 business days



Christine Camplain

customer.service@christianbook.com

From:

Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 5:02 AM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Shipping update regarding your Christianbook.com Order # 128387385
Ej B s
E} =

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be

subject to change.

e =45
L)
\o- ¥

We have shipped the following package(s) to:
RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY

207 E 6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard -
Merchandise: $37.55
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $37.55
Items Shipped
Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office

Ship Date: 11/04/2022

Estimated Delivery: 5-9 business days




Christine Camplain

From: customer.service@christianbook.com

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 10:36 AM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Your Christianbook.com Backorder Has Shipped! Order # 128387385

. Christianbook
B 1-BOO0O-CHRISTIAN.
EVERYTHING CHRISTIAN FOR LESS!

YOUR ORDER

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be
subject to change.

We have shipped the following package(s) to:

RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY
207 E 6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $6.59
Shipping & Handling: $0.00



Tax: $0.00
Total: $6.59

Items Shipped

Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office
Ship Date: 11/09/2022
Estimated Delivery: 5-9 business days

We have shipped this package via the Post Office. Tracking information is generally available in
24-48 hours.
Track your package.
Tracking#: 9241990135421653897194

Item Description Qty Price

09883X A Very Thankful Prayer 1 6.59

Thank you for shopping at Christianbook.
We look forward to serving you again!

If you need to return something from your order,
visit Christianbook.com/returns for our return policies and instructions.

CUSTOMER SERVICE: 1-800-CHRISTIAN (1-800-247-4784)
Cutside the United States or Canada? Calb 1-978-977-5000



Christine Camplain

From: customer.service@christianbook.com

Sent: Friday, November 18, 2022 5:02 PM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Shipping update regarding your Christianbook.com Order # 128665546
E‘I St e ——
=

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be

subject to change. e NG
- 5&;’\\%“’ 13
\O =

_ ViEw yoliR AccounT

S e S au b i el

5
Pa

We have shipped the following package(s) to:
RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY

207 E6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $282.61
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $282.61
Items Shipped
Package #1

Shipping Method: FedEx Ground
Ship Date: 11/18/2022
Estimated Delivery: 5-9 business days




Christine Camplain

From: customer.service@christianbook.com
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2022 9:17 PM
To: Christine Camplain
Subject: Your Christianbook.com Order # 128665546 has shipped!
S
= =

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be subject

to change.

0-Sb4 |5~ 45~

We have shipped the following package(s) to:

RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY
207 E 6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $31.28
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $31.28
Items Shipped
Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office
Ship Date: 11/18/2022
Estimated Delivery: 5-9 business days




Service CITY OF RUSK
Genter Account Number: YOO 000 XXXX 1344
Billing Questions: Website: Send Billing Inquiries To:
800-367-7576 www.cardaccount.net Card Service Center, PO Box 569120, Dallas, TX 75356
0 TIB, N.A. Credit Card Account Statement
October 3, 2022 to November 2, 2022
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY PAYMENT INFORMATION
Previous Balance $8,904.34 New Balance: $13,551.89
- Payments $9,161.39 Minimum Payment Due: $406.56
- Other Credits $45.96 Payment Due Date: November 27, 2022
+ Purchases $13,854.90
+ Cash Advances $0.00 | \ 017 2
+ Fees Charged $0.00 ﬁ\} ’\'" O 4 J \f
+ Interest Charged $0.00 . g ' ~ i
= New Balance siassier]  Musidelede ¥ 18241
Account Number HKXXX XXXX XXXX 1344
Credit Limit $35,000.00
Avaibbk Credit $21,106.00 : ( W
Statement Closing Date November 2, 2022 C) CC\’O N 6‘%6
Days in Billing Cycle 31
MESSAGES
GREAT NEWS!

We have upgraded the Card Service Center website and online access to your account information. It is better than ever!

Our enhanced site features easier-to-navigate pages, additional payment functionality, and new self-serve account update options. A NEW MOBILE APP is
also available to manage your card on the go!

The New Site and Mobile App are available NOW! To take advantage of these exciting features go to www cardacconnt nef to download the mobile app or
click "ACCOUNTS" and choose "CREDIT CARD ACCOUNTS" to log in now.

TRANSACTIONS An amount followed by a minus sign (-) is a credit unkess otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  Raference Number  Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
10/24 10/24  8543189MTOOXVHNDY PAYMENT - THANKYOU $257.05-

Transactions continued on next page

e NA Card Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 1344
550 N BROWN RD 150 ! .
EAWRENCE\\//YLLE A 20043 Service New Balance: $13,561.89
Genter Minimum Payment Due: $406.56

All payments on the account must be made at the address shown on your Payment Due Date: November 27, 2022

monthly billing statement and are considered to have been made on the

date received at that address. Amount Enclosed: $

Make Check Payable to:

CITY OF RUSK
CARD SERVICE CENTER 205 S MAIN ST
PO BOX 569100 RUSK TX 75785-1363

DALLAS TX 75356-9100

1127348270001L34400040L5600023551894



J‘ Gard
Service o CITY OF RUSK
| Genter mastaccard Account Number: Y000 00 XXX 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (-)is a credit unless otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  peference Number Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
10/24 10/24  854318OMTOOXVHNDY PAYMENT - THANK YOU $4,541.80-
10/24 10/24  854318OMTOOXVHNDY PAYMENT - THANK YOU $1,377.20-
10/25 10/25  8543189MSO0XVJOBN PAYMENT - THANK YOU $2,085.34-
TOTAL XCO0000KKKXX1344  $9,161.30-
10/11 10/13  5548872MD2MOF6KVA ATWOOD 34 JACKSONVILLE JACKSONVILLE TX $612.95 T
10/13 1016  5548872MF2MOKOMR 1 ATWOOD 34 JACKSONVILLE JACKSONVILLE TX $271.98 e
10117 10/19  5548872MK2MOH3M13 ATWOOD 34 JACKSONVILLE JACKSONVILLE TX $139.94 ¢~
THOMAS THOMPSON
TOTAL X000CO0KKXXX1393  $1,024.87
10/18 10/19 754'1 823MKAKR3YBX7 WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119  7541823MK4KR3YDKQ WHITEPAGES 800-8529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MKAKR3YCQK4 WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/18  7541823MKAKR3YQTA WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4AKR4AF40 WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR4DT12 WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT SﬂL\QS ‘—"\“N $0.32-
10/18 1019 7541823MK4KR4ARTQG WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR4TZKO WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT CW&\'\' $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MK4KR4TZYS WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR41DXH WHITEPAGES 800-0529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MK4KR41D9X WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 1019 7541823MK4KR41QXJ WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 1019 7541823MKAKR44W 7N WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10718 10/19  7541823MK4KR473R3 WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR4743Z WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR478T6 WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KR49HDM WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MK4KR49HLB WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MKAKR4GHTS WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MK4KR49H8F WHITEPAGES 800-9520 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10/19  7541823MK4KR49NA4 WHITEPAGES 800-9529 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 1019 7541823MK4KR4981S WHITEPAGES 800-9528 CREDIT $0.32-
10/18 10119 7541823MK4KRA4987N WHITEPAGES 800-8529 CREDIT. $0.32~
10112 10113  8271116MDOD0ASVOA SAFETYCULTURE KANSAS CITY MO $25.98 e
10/14 10/16  8271116MFO00DLGN1 WINNS CE FORNEY TX $85.00 v
10/16 10117 7541823MH4KL4D21R WHITEPAGES 800-9528005 WA $5.31 -~
1017 10/18  8271116MJO00FF6PZ REGRID.COM/LOVELAND GRAND RAPIDS Ml $10.00
10/18 1020  7270234MLS6BJGTLG TYLER TRUCKACCESSOR TYLER TX $525.00 =
10/25 10/26  5542950MSRTXHKZXJ PAYPAL *BUILDINGOFF 4029357733 CA $150.00 *
BRANDON SCARBOROUGH
TOTAL XOOOOCOOCKK1468 $793.93
1004  10/05  5554B07MSBLPAOWRS  WALLACE-THOMPSON TRUERUSK TX CREDIT ¥ $23.80- o
10/03 10/04  5554807M4BLNSHYA3 WALLACE-THOMPSON TRUE RUSK TX f‘ai' & O $23,80 é,-*‘""’;
10/03 10/04  0230537MbB00HS5VBP SUPER 1 FOODS 650 JACKSONVILLE TX ¥ & i $820.48
10/04 10/04  5543286M563Q381Q3 LOWES #00907* 866-483-7521 NC {“\; JU‘ { $75.76 = ’
10/04 10/06  0514048MBLM7MDNKB BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX E{ o ‘4 $131.00 L’
10/05 10/06  5543286M65SDALO1D AMZN MKTP US*1480N4iZ1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $38.99 =~
10/07 10/07  1230202M8005S7B2K TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS AUSTIN TX $75.00 e
10/07 10/07  1230202M8005S7LV2 TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS AUSTIN TX & $75.00 ==~
10/04 10/08  5543286M95VBPRBFR MARRIOTT SN ANTONIO RW 866-435-7627 TX $976.92 -~
CHECK-IN 10/04/22 FOLIO #M28208
10/05 10/09  5543286M95VEPRBBX MARRIOTT SN ANTONIO RW 866-435-7627 TX $577.80 o
CHECK-IN 10/05/22 FOLIO #w28287 /
10/05 10/09  5543286M95VEBPRBQS MARRIOTT SN ANTONIO RW  866-435-7627 TX $408.93
CHECK-IN 10/05/22 FOLIO #M28288 .
10/06 10/00  5270487TMBLKKSHHGE HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 2819641300 TX $97.01 /

Transactions continued on next page




‘ Gard
Service CITY OF RUSK
Genter mastarcard Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (-) is a credit unless otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  peference Number Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
CHECK-IN 10/05/22 FOLIO #12938485
10/12 10/14  0543684ME8PL5LP6S OPC*CHEROKEE CIVILFF  903-683-4935 TX - N /0 = . o $20.00 A~
10/12 10/14  0543684ME8BPL5LPOD OPC MSC*SERVICE FEE 02 800-487-4567 NE = ¢ '(’)""/V"“:;'\;C'/"‘\é}' VegelL $5.95
10/18 10/18  1230202MKO003ZYDAX TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS AUSTIN TX $75.00
10/17 10/19  8518412MKS66G4PDM TEXAS MUNICIPAL CLERKS 940-5653488 TX $100.00 ¢~
10/19 10/20  7530637ML5ZQQ3D9B CHERO TX MV CNT RUSK TX $15.00
10/19 10/20  7530637ML5ZQQ3QXZ CHERO TXMV CNT SVC FE FORT WORTH TX $1.00 ..~
10/20 10/21 5543286MM5YQTPBDH SQ*THE DAILY GRIND RUSK TX $50.00 e
1020 10/23  0514048MNLM7MFNOK  BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX W $46.97
10/21 10/23  5543286MNSYMDOPRF SQ *ASTRO JOHNNY WASTE 877-417-4551 TX 11wy 5. {c $245.00 4
10/22 10/24  0514048MRLM7MEHQ7 BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX ¢ A\ U v " $76.91 =
10/22 10/24  0514048MRLM7MEH2Y BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX i\ ,5 ¢ 4% /- $9.77 =~
10/25 10/26  5542950M SLSNRR9V8 WF WAYFAIR3725323293 8662638325 MA $411.31 il
10/28 10/30  5543687MX7YBAVEYB HILTON ADVPURCHB8002367 800-2367113 TN $134.04 —
CHECK-IN 10/26/22 FOLIO #8641028084
10/28 10/30  5543687MX7Y8AVLAQ HILTON ADVPURCH8002367 800-2367113 TN $385.16 ~
CHECK-IN 10/26/22 FOLIO #8651028085
CINDA ETHERIDGE
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX1567  $4,853.00
10/01 10/03  0514048M3LM7MD5NH BROOKSHIRE BROS #22 RUSK TX $24.39 +”
10/03 10/04  7230606M4S66JLDKV CHEROKEE POST RUSK TX $27.50 ..~ d
10/07 10/09  5543687M97LRB8815 HOTEL CONTESSA 210-2299222 TX $1,000.92 e
CHECK-IN 10/04/22 FOLIO #9151008042
10/21 10/23  1527021MNO0O3AQDYE FACEBK NNBJHJ3LV2 MENLO PARK CA N wal can_ \‘}J’L“ $35.00 -
10/24 10/24 15627021MT001763GD FACEBK CGZNKJ3LV2 MENLO PARK CA W\»“;\GQ& ?‘7 bz $8.39 ~"
10/25 10/26  5554650MS1SYZEAXY OFFICE BARN 9038810340 TX $630.00 -~
10/26 1027  0543684MWBLKMWB27  SAMS CLUB #8284 TYLER TX $749.80 «~
10/27 10/28  5543286MW60865DDL APR*APPRIVER 850-932-5338 FL $268.64 —
11/01 11/02  5531020N12E12ZKZE SWANK MOTION PICTURES 8008765445 MO f"\\ﬁ)"‘b G $325.00
AMANDA HILL
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX1690  $3,069.64
11/01 11/02  5543286N161F8KE12 AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILLWA CREDIT $14.80- :_/
09/30 10/03  5548382M3ARX7M447 SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $86.01 -~
09/30 10/03  5548382M3ARX7RGNE SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $44.56 =
10/02 10/03  5531020M32DJXFOHY AMAZON.COM*1497T0A92 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA {Y\d{fa’\(_-ﬂf.L ch\b’._ $10.15 =~
10/13 10/14 5543286MESW F99914 AMZN MKTP US*1K9RR7622 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $118.77
10/15 10/16  0541601MG43ABZ1FP SAMSCLUB #8284 TYLER TX $811.75 “
10/16 10/17  5531020MH2DLBTP20 AMAZON.COM*HTBKT7FR2 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA A\ uési N ?‘7“!4— $27.87 ~
10117 10/18  5531020MJ2DKEJQPL AMAZON.COM*HT3GS6JB2 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA v Ry 73 ?6’-\)‘/3— $49.32 v
10/18 10/20  5548382MLAT6HVROQ SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $108.40 -~
10/21 10/23  0543684MPBLKRDAJ4 WM SUPERCENTER #180 JACKSONVILLE TX $382.12 ’
10/23 10/23  5543286MR5Z3ZGSZ2 AMZN MKTP US*H890G8CZ2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $26.99 ~
10/23 10/23  5543286MR5Z4093FS AMZN MKTP US*H81E98700 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $20.79 s
10/22 10/24  5548382MRAT6MG327 SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $93.62 /
10/24 10/25  5543286MT5ZDWBYWS8  SQ*THE DAILY GRIND RUSK TX $45.00 v
10/25 10/26  5531020MS2EOBDMPT AMZN MKTP US*H83CT21T2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $41.97 =
10/31 11/01 5543286N0615RVGQB AMZN MKTP US*H017R7ZD2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $27.99 7
11/01 11/02  5543286N161GH12QT AMZN MKTP US*H25GI7NT0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA $83.24
11/02 11/02  5543286N261L.2BRW6 ADOBE *800-833-6687 ADOBE.LY/ENUS CA ¥"\en *\\‘23 (J\N' "" $19.99 =~
PAM TYER
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX0529  $1,083.74
1012 1013  7530637MD5XKR43PH  CHERO TXMV CNT SVC FE FORT WORTH TX $1.00
10/12 10/13  7530637MD5XKR43Z1 CHERO TXMV CNT RUSK TX $22.50 -~
11/01 11/02  5548872N2BM6MX2SJ TCEQ IND RENEWALLIC 5122396261 TX $111.00 /

Trans actions_continued on next page




j Eard
<2~ Service CITY OF RUSK
Genter Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 1344
TRANSACTIONS (continued) An amount followed by a minus sign (-} is a credit unless otherwise indicated.
Tran  Post  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
Date Date
NEILL HOLCOMB
TOTAL XXOOOOKKKKK3028 $134.50
10/03 10/04  55432B6M4637Y052K CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $161.89 -
10/05 10/06  5543286MB5SF4XDQZ CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $184.99 =
10/05 10/06  5543286MB5SFAXGOT CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $663.35
10/07 10/09  5542950MB8TOH3GJXP SOUTHWESTERN ADVANTAGE 8885515901 TN $698.65
10/12 10113 8230356MDS66JBWQN EASTEX TELEPHONE COOPE 903-8541000 TX $228.10 v
10/13 1014  5543286MESWHGR5B0G CHR*CHRISTIANBOOK 800-247-4784 MA $12.28 —

CHRISTINE CAMPLAIN

TOTAL XXOO00OKXXXX4992  $1,949.26

INTEREST CHARGE CALCULATION

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account

Annual

‘ Balance Subject to Days in Billing Interest

Type of Balance Percentage Rate Interest Rate Cycle Charge
(APR)

Purchases 17.24% (v) $0.00 31 $0.00

Cash Advances 17.24% (v) $0.00 31 $0.00

(v) - variable

To avoid additional interest charges, pay your New Balance in full on or before the Payment Due Date.

Exciting news! Go online today and check out the all-new enhancements to the Card Service Center website. E-statements, additional payment options, links to
Preferred Points website, and other helpful sites. Visit us today at www.cardaccount.nef to enroll your credit card account(s) on the newly enhanced website.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your credit card needs. Should your future plans include travel, please contact us at 1-800-367-7576.
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#34 ATWOODS of JACKSONVILLE
1824 S JACKSON ST
JACKSONVILLE, TX 75766-5800
(903) 569-1111

T G o 2—5
,77//’

EFETSITILEISTETLI I IISILT TSI T X S S ST

#34 ATWOODS of JACKSONVILLE
1824 S JACKSON ST
JACKSONVILLE, TX 75766-5800
(903) 589-1111

2 v T s SuE 10/13/22 11:431 S03415 530 SALE
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1]283437 1 EA $123.99 FA SN
468 1 EA §193.39 EA N MNS STERRA WIDE SQ ST 9D $123.99
11N WATER PROOF SO TOE  $199.99 SLERRA
010 2 EA $3.99 EA 'N’ sgular Price: 154.99
i S e 7289482 1 B4 $147.99 EA SN
T ENS WORKHOG XT $147.99
34, 8- o - a4 qt
WORKHOG MESTENO CT WP B0 $204.39 2gular Price: 164.93
3470 1 B4 $199.99 EA N .
| { B-TOTAL:$  271.98  TAX: $ 00
111N WATER PROOF SO TOE  $199.99 L
CT0TAL:$ 612,95 TAX: § .00 BC AMT: $ 2719
TOTAL: § 612,95 ,
| . CCARDE:  XXXXXKXKKXXX1393
B A LS ID wopkions2997  TID 1k 1928
BICCARDE:  OXKXXXXXXXXX1393 JI?’ f913600 — AMTé.f# &l
MID okloks2997  TID:#k¥1928 st reference #:1244 ;
D:4 o ) o
I 02 sty O huthorizing Network: MASTERCARD
s s s Chip Read
Authorizing Network: MASTERCARD CARD TYPE :MASTERCARD EXPR: XXXX
oy ATD : AO000000041010
ead - TVR : 0000008000
]Zggdgggggiggﬁg EXPR: XKKX TAD ¢ 01106070032200006104000000000000
0000008000 e e bogets
01106070032200000C53000000000000 20 e ¢
EBOO '. SSuer
'O?<‘suer W e loec s '+ Mastercard
3 19 . 002E
. . 395D4599DC015503
3025~t8foard (D/VaiCode: 702453
jvgﬁéggg?1ggﬁgggAD ¢ card USD$  271.98
Bank card USD$ 612.95 11 Ttens:
Total Itens: S |HHll||||||$I|\||||ll|l’l|IIHIIHIIIIL

AR

==>> JRNL#B24447/34

!!
i

CUST NO:307196



Lot beets
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#34 ATWOODS of JACKSONVILLE
1824 S JACKSON ST
JACKSONVILLE, TX 75766-5800
(903) 589-1111

10/17/22 2:47PM DN3421 532 SALE

7699913 1 EA $139.94 EA N
".5 DALHART NANO COMP TOE BO  $139. 94
Li-TOTAL: 139,94 TAX: $ .00
TOTAL: $  139.94
BC AMT: $ 139.94

sk CARDE:  XXXXXXXXXXXX1393
Jogkwsrrx2097  TID1###1928
TH:  01769C AMT: § 139.94
. 3t reference #:126717 Bat#

thorizing Network: MASTERCARD

p Read
QD TYPE :MASTERCARD EXPR: XXXX
)+ A0000000041010
: 0000008000
: 01106070032200008230000000300000
.+ EBOO
00 c
L E : Issuer Zo-S (V3022
CVM

Name': Mastercard g
ATC :002F 7////
AC  : DEA3IB531A8798444

TxnID/ValCode: 817802

Bank card Ushg  139.94
Total Items: 1

26715  STORE#34

T \ll\\lll\\i\ill\llill\!lli\\l\\\\\i\\

==>> .l (==



10-51310-35

iAuditor Invoice

hysafetyCulture Involce Number #592182
SafetyCulture Pty Ltd Issue Date 12 Oct 2022
221 Sturt Street Due Date 12 Oct 2022

Townsville City QLD 4810

Australia
ABN: 16 089 180 049 PAID $25.98

Bill To: Ship
City of Rusk Development To: i i
Services P' an v B
Brandon Scarborough

205 S. Main St.
Rusk, TX 75785
us

Item Quantity Unit Price Amount

iAuditor Monthly Plan | Full seat 1 $24.00 $24.00

12 Oct 2022 - 12 Nov 2022

Thank you for your business. Subtotal $24.00
Please email billing@safetyculture.io for any billing-related queries. TX Tax: 8.25% $1.98
TOTAL $25.98

Payments $25.98

DUE $0.00

Other Balance
Due
asof 12 Oct 2022

$0.00

Invoice History

12 Oct 2022 11:40AMEDT  Credit card payment: $25.98 (Master, XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1468)



|
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10-51310-35

S WIN

Order Received

We have received your order (details below).

Order: 48314

Product

Plumber’s CPE, Correspondence via

Download (2022/2023)

Subtotal:

Shipping:

Payment method:

Total:

Customer details

Email: bscarborough@rusktx.org
Tel: 9037214227

Billing address

BRANDON SCARBOROUGH
CITY OF RUSK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
205 S MAIN ST

RUSK TX 75785-1363
RUSK, TX 75785
9037214227
bscarborough@rusktx.org

Quantity  Price

1 $85.00

$85.00

Free
shipping

Credit
Card

$85.00

Shipping address

BRANDON SCARBOROUGH
CITY OF RUSK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
205 S MAIN ST

RUSK TX 75785-1363
RUSK, TX 75785



Background Checlts Tenant Screening

10-51310-35

® Your Order is Complete

ORDER ID

A-504441843 Quﬁm/ ?“f’wﬁ%

DATE

October 16, 2022

ITEM

Monthly Premium Membership

ITEM PRICE
$4.99
SALES TAX
TOTAL
$5.31

SALES TAX INFO

For details on how we collect sales tax, visit our Help Center.

Continue to Account

Company

S



i#- Please type your renly above this jine -##
The Whitepages Customer Care team has updated your request and assigned it to a ticket for tracking. The ticket ID is # 3024194.

Here is a response from the agent that handled your request:

Walter (Whitepages)
Oct 18, 2022, 11:14 AM PDT

Hello there,

My name is Walter, and | am an administrator with the Whitepages Customer Care Team. | wanted to follow
up with your request for tax exemption.

We have processed your request, and going forward the account associated with this email address should
no longer be charged sales tax.

I have also issued a refund for the sales tax that was previously charged. Within the next 72 hours, you
should see the following amount returned to the payment method on file:

o $0.32x22

Kurtis (Whitepages)
Oct 17, 2022, 10:09 AM PDT

Hello Brandon,

Thank you for contacting the Whitepages Customer Care team, my name is Kurtis. | wanted to follow up with
your request for tax exemption.

Your request to have your account amended to be tax exempt has been forwarded to out administrative
team. You should expect a follow up within the next 72 business hours.

Brandon Scarborough
0Ocr 17, 2022 9:08 AV PDT

Please see attached Tax Exemption Form.

From: Whitepages Support <support@whitepages.com>
Sent: Monday, October 17, 2022 6:01 AM

To: Brandon Scarborough <hscarborough@rusktx.org>
Subject: Whitepages Renewal

Thanks for your payment
Hi City,

Your Whitepages subscription renewal payment has successfully processed.



Order Details

Order Number: A-504441843

Payment Date: 2022-10-16

Payment Method: MasterCard, ********xix] 4168

Log in to Whitepages (https://www.whitepages.com/?utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt) to view your online

receipt. Have questions about your account or Premium services? Visit our online help center
(https://support.whitepages.com/hc/en-us?utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt) or Account Settings.

To update or cancel your subscription, visit Account Settings (https://www.whitepages.com/account/settings?
utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt) . You can cancel at any time.

Thank you,
Whitepages Customer Care

Log In (hitps://www.whitepages.com/auth/login?

utm_campaign=z_renewal receipt&utm_medium=email&utm_source=notification&utm_content=login) | Our
Blog (https://imww.whitepages.com/blog/?
utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt&utm_medium=email&utm_source=natification&utm_content=blog) |
Privacy (hitps://www.whitepages.com/privacy?
utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt&utm_medium=email&utm_source=notification&utm_content=privacy) |

utm_campaign=z_renewal_receipt&utm_medium=email&utm_source=notification&utm_content=help)

Whitepages Inc. « 2033 Sixth Avenue Suite #1100 « Seattle, WA 98121 (hitps://www.whitepages.com?
utm_campaign=z_renewal receipt&utm_medium=email&utm_source=natification&utm_content=hp)

Attachment(s)
~WRD0000.jpg
Tax Exemption Form-Caopy.pdf

If you have additional questions, please reply to this email, or check our our Help Center linked here: https://support. whitepages.com/hc/en-us

Please note, depending on your email inbox settings, future replies may be directed into different emait folders. If you have difficulty finding
additional replies form our team, please check your Updates or Spam folder.

us/articles/360024827094-Are-there-restrictions-to-using-Whitepages-infa-

Thanks for visiting Whitepages!

*This communication is sent for customer services purposes and should not be refied on by the recipient in any way. The sender makes no
promises, whether implied or express, in the content of the communication and all such promises are fully disclaimed.*



10-51310-35

EE©BB Invoice From:

Regrid

440 Burroughs St, Suite 672
Detroit, Ml 48202
888-4RE-GRID
help@regrid.com

Bill To: Invoice Number: Amount Due (USD):
City of Rusk CH_3LUOMMJ9W5XXLBVHOJKLZNQ3
Brandon Scarborough
bscarborough ktx.or 0-00
scarborough@rus org Date: $
2022-10-17
Description Plan Line Total
1 X Pro (at $10.00 / month) Pro (Monthly) $10 $10.00
Total $10.00
Billing Details: Paid ($10.00)
Cardholder name: City of Rusk Amount  $0.00
Card type: Mastercard Due
Last 4 digits: 1468
Expiration: 5/2023

Thank you for your business!
QO Team Regrid

Qupertsy e



TYLER TRUCK ACCESSORIES, L.L.C. Invoice | TYL132238
2601 SSW LOOP 323 Date [10/19/2022
TYLER, TX. 75701
! )03-266-9139 X
o
Please pay from invoice. Statement available upon request.
Bill To: Ship To:
CITY OF RUSK CITY OF RUSK
Customer ID Purchase Order No. | Salesperson ID Shipping Method Payment Terms | Req Ship Date Page
CASH TYLER COUNTER PICKUP CASH 10/19/2022 1
Ordered Shipped B/O Item Number Description Unit Price Ext. Price
1 1 0 | LT-TBS-69-LP-MB UWS-CROSSOVER LOW PRO MATTE $525.00 $525.00
£
3 ﬂ; O D - ',{
- 8
TYLER TRUCK ACCESSOR — '5/5’
2681 S SW LOOP 323 ///S"
TYLER, TX 76781 0
Ref H: V@01
Phone Order 1 dﬂ\
T , g Lorkened— [y
(ARRAREREL 468 Tool box = Code. Enkoreme
yTERCARD Entry Hethod: Ha
-l H 5!
19,22 09:4;
* 1 000001 Aepr Code: 019
msaction [D: 1018HCBAZHBYL
rvd: Online  BatchH: 600
Code: 1:p HATCH 2
2 Code: HAICH N
Customer Copy
L | { 1
eturn Parts Subject To 156% Restocking Charge. Amount Received Subtotal
~o-cores Must Be Returned Within 30 Days To Receive Credit. $525.00 $525.00
All Invoices Unpaid After 30 Days Will Be Charged The Rate . Tax $0.00
Of 1.5% Per Month (18% year). '
i Total $525.00
Sign Here Thank You

Print Name




Receipt for Your Payment to Building Officials Association of Texas

~rom: service@paypal.com
To: Brandon Scarborough bscarborough@rusktx.org
Date: Tue, Oct 25, 2022, 16:07

» [o— §(8§10-55
You sent a payment of $150.00 USD to

Building Officials Association of Texas
(boatbpiexhibits@tml.org)

It may take a few moments for this transaction to appear in your account.

Transaction ID Transaction date
72246217LW700764A Oct 25, 2022 14:07:15 PDT
Merchant Instructions to merchant

Building Officials Association of Texas ~ You haven't entered any instructions.

boatbpiexhibits@tml.org

Shipping address - confirmed Shipping details
Brandon Scarborough The seller hasn’t provided any
205 S Main St

shipping details yet.
Rusk, TX 75785

United States

1/3
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CyeDAS O RBEP T oNPD

Je:

1070372022 10:27:25
MID:57039331 Tn: 7651
092234

CREDIT CARD

PURCHASE
CARD #: YXODONXK 1567
Chip Card: Mastercard
A;Q: AG000000041010
ATC: 0035
IC: N 20754D8275434A12
ISL:  EB00 ARC: 00323C
INVOICE : i 80900019
Approval Code: 00323C
Entry Method: Chip Read
Modle: Tsster
SALE AMOUNT $820.48

APPROVED BY TSSUFR

~ THANK YOU FOR
SHOPPING WITH US!

T9 X0 S6

0:27:28

MARKET -
BIG BOX BEEF PATTIES34 qty 832.32 FD
3 gty @ 17 2449
SUGARDALE JUMBO HOT «2 qty 183.16 FD
= 42 @ 1.50 off FD
SUBTOTAL 1,020.48
TAX DUE .00
TOTAL 1,020.46
.__:3? MASTERCARD 820.48 €
GIFT CARD 200.00
GIFT CARD BALANCE .00
CASH CHG .00
NUMBER OF ITEMS 76

wxxknxrk kR Anx YOU SAVED ®rzxawxkkaxkxax
Ttem Discounts total of £:3.00
wxxnkrkxxaxa JOTAL SAVINGS #axwxans kakx
TOTAL DISCOUNT SAVINGS OF £3.00
worns TOTAL TRANSACTION SAVINGS wxuxrs
YOU SAVED A GRAND TOTAL OF 63.00
THAT IS A SAVINGS OF 6%

KEKKRNKKKRKRARKKKRKKKKKKKKAKKKKRKKARKRANKKNKK

T9 X70 SE50 Opr#125 10-/03/22 10:27:28

KHKKKKKKKKKKKKELKKRKKKKKK KKK KAKAKEKKKKARNKRKKKK

Have a question or comment?
1-883-WE-RESPOND or super-1foads . com

Super- 1 #650
Jacksonville, TX 75766
PURCHASE

Gift Cards #600G49XXXKNKXRK 1702

Auth # 000000  Account Type: primary
Lane # 09 Cashier # 125
10703722 10:26 Ref/Seqy # 092263

EPS Sequence #f 092283

Entry Method : Swipe

Total $ 200.00

End Bal $

THANK YOU FOR
SHOPPING WITH US!



Rick Pippins

F o Lowe's Home Improvement <do-not-reply@notifications.lowes.com>
&l Monday, October 3, 2022 3:44 PM

To: Rick Pippins

Subject: Thanks for Your Order! #900140928

We Received Your Order

We'll email you any updates to your order, including information on
shipping, delivery or store pickup.

Someone else picking up your order?
Add an alternate pickup person. W N O

CHECK ORDER STATUS |

Order # 900140928
Invoice # 75134

Store Pickup

m LOWE'S OF PALESTINE, TX #1892

2715 SOUTH LOOP 256
PALESTINE, TX 75801
(903) 723-6400

Pickup Item(s)

Video Doorbell - Built in Rechargeable Battery or Hardwired Smart Doorbell QTY
Camera, Venetian Bronze (

Iltem #: 3627556 | Model #: 8VRASZ-SENO

Unit Price $69.99 |Subtotal $69.99

Estimated Pickup Date: Tuesday, October 4, 2022



{?3 Need help with your in-store pickup?

&

Give LOWE'S OF PALESTINE, TX a call at (903) 723-6400

Order Info

Sold To

Rick Pippins

(430) 244-9620

rpippins@ruskitx.org
Order # 900140928
Invoice # 75134
Order Date 10/03/2022
Total Savings $0.00
Subtotal $69.99
Shipping/Delivery  $0.00
Total Tax $5.77
Order Total $75.76
Payment M/C ending in 1567 $75.76

For more information on when you'll be charged, view our billing policy.

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

9

Chime for Video
Doorbells and
Cameras (2nd Gen)
Shop Now

1156

Chime for Ring
Video Doorbells and
Cameras (2nd Gen)
(2022)

Shop Now

132

Chime Pro for Video
Doorbells and
Cameras (2nd Gen)

Shop Now
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= Packing slip
amazon business
SN+

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: October 4, 2022 Ship to: \ O — 5 9\ (1738 = 55

Purchase Order #: Rusk City Hall

205 S MAIN ST
Order #: 111-5962770-4630629 RUSK, TX 75785-1363

Date shipped: October 5, 2022 United States 3 {Dc

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal

iClever DKO3 Bluetooth Keyboard and Mouse, Rechargeable Dual-Mode (Bluetooth 4.2 + 2.4G) 1 $38.99 $38.99
Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Combo, Ultra-Slim Multi-Device Keyboard for Mac, iPad, Apple,

Android, Windows (SKU: E03-0131A-49-T5-01)

Condition: New

Sold by: THOUSANDSHORES INC

Gift message: ""

Item subtotal $38.99
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $38.99

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



10/6/22, 2:30 PM Texas Municipal Courts Association - My profile

222 Texas Municipal Courts Association
MY PROFILE -~ Kz Kala (ot
soiercrie My divectory profile Balance: $0.00

Profile Privacy Email subscriptions My event registrations Invoices and payments
Donations

Payment successful

Search Records found: 2
Payment $75.00
Thursday, October 06, 2022 ; Settled

Wild Apricot Payment TInvoice #02206

Invoice #02206 $75.00

Manual invoice Settled

Wednesday, October 05,2022 Individual Membership Paid: Thursd
Renewal: September 1, 2022 - ara. Tursedy,
' ’ October 06, 2022

August 31, 2023
C.C. {0-818i0-25

CONTADT S
Texas Municipal Courts Assoctation

P Dhax 3045
Seguin, TN 78156

TMCACoordinaror

TMCA is a 50T (o)(4) non-profit organization

hitps://www.txmca.com/Sys/Profile/Finances?memberld=60944181 12



" Texas Municipal Courts Association

Back

PAYMENT

Details
Available balance  $0.00 w} /

Amount  $75.00

A
Date  Thursday, October 06, 2022 ®

Tender  Online payment (Wild Apricot Payment) / \Qz)

Received from  Monica Fuller, Rusk Municipal Court

mfuller@rusktx.org ® ;

Invoice #02205  $75.00
Wednesday, October 05,2022  Individual Membership Renewal: September 1, 2022 - August 31, 2023

Payment for

CONTACT US

Texas Municipal Courts Association
P.O. Box 2043
Seguin, TX 78156

TMCACoordinator

TMCA is a 501 (¢)(+) non-prolit organization

G-MGZWXS5FRWB
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HolidayInn

Express
& Suites
37 11-08-22
Jermey Farmer Folio No. . 67007 Room No. : 411
1 A/R Number : Avrrival © 10-05-22
Houston TX 77032 Group Code : Departure : 10-06-22
United States Company . Police officer ~ | ¢in “‘w}‘( Conf. No. : 26783140
Membership No. : - Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. : Page No. @ 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
10-05-22 *Accommodation 89.00
10-05-22 County Tax 9% 8.01
10-06-22 MasterCard XXXXXXXXXXXX1567 97.01
Total 97.01 97.01
Balance 0.00

iuest Signature:
| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

a5 5022

//\/"\/(/ h 2/
,@\Q/\' W/~ DEPARTMENT HEAD <

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Atascocita
5619 FM 1960 Road East
Humble, TX 77346
Telephone: 281.964.1300 Fax: 281.812.2886



10/12/22, 12:59 PM ACI Payments, Inc. - Pay Taxes, Utility Rille Toitinn & More Online

4

S PAYMENTS, INC!

B e *
0fficial Receipt for Recording in:

Cherokee County Clerk

135 § Hain
L og In (Optonsl Make A Payment Rusk, Texas 75785 (903) 683-2447
) . » Select Service  Enter Amount = Accept Terms » Provide Del
Log in for expedited access ) e TJo:
to our enhanced payment : CITY OF RUSK
services, ¢
Cherokee County - County Clerk, TX
_E—mail Address: »
: ! Copies Recording Fees
Password: £ oo e et 2t 8k 0 e e 21 e e P
: H s :
{ ing Type Recording
Number Volm Page Tine Amount
Submit. Your payment has been completed success| - -
Sign U / Fasget Pazsward? . : . - cordings
Confirmation Number: 01231C 00717846 02727 00252 01:00:49p 20.00
Payment Date: Wednesc CEHETERY DEED
P t Time: 12:58PM DR-RUSK CITY OF
b View History ayment fime: - IN-OVERSTREET HERMAN
» Schedule Payments R
» Veify P ts 20.00
rify Payten : Collected Amounts
¥ Schedule Reminders i et et e e e et b et 2o e "
Payer Information t
¥ My Account Dashboard ymen
Name: CINDA ETHERIDGE pe Anount
¥ E-Wallet Street Address: 205 S MAIN T T e *
¢ My Bills RUSK, TX 75785 tronic fund Tren 01231 ?9;90
X United States 20.00
C Q Daytime Phone Number:  (903) 683 - 2213
B " E-mail Address: COCLERKPROBATE@C
; Grantor (Seller)/ Grantee Total Received 20.00
(5 Q%ﬁf N C&ﬂﬁ(~ (Buyer): CEMETERY DEED Less Total Recordings: 20.00
2 N\ 3 Year of Purchase: 2022 e
Change Due : .00

2(\ S l?) O Q’ Please enter your mailing address for faster service.

i . Thank You
Mailing Address: 205 S MAIN
Additional Comments: HERMAN OVERSTREE" HONORABLE. LAVERNE LUSK - COUNTY CLERK

Payment Option By ~ Jennifer Boatman

Card Type; MasterCard
Card Number: prRRERL e 1567
Card Verification Number; ****

Payment Information

Payment Type: Copies
Payment Amount: $20.00
Convenience Fee: $5.95

Total Payment: $25.95

Select what you would like t6 do next:

Based on your zip code, there are other agencies in your area that can be paid on time, on your time, every time.
Select this option to view them,

Make another payment to Cherokee County - County Clerk - Copies

Make another Payment

O© OO

Exit. For security and privacy reasons, your session data will be cleared out.

https:/iwww.officialpayments.com/pc_template_standard.jsp?body=pc_step6_body.jsp 1/2
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Texas Municipal Clerks Association
1155 Union Circle #305067
Denton , TX 76203

INVOICE 1054

Cinda Etheridge Invoice # 1054
Cgty Secretary Invoice Date 10/01/2022
City of Rusk Invoice Due 12/31/2022
205 S Main St
Rusk, TX 75785 Amount Due $ 0.00
Transactions
Description Amount
Membership Renewal - Regular (through December 31, 2023) $ 100.00
Payments
Description Amount
Credit Card Payment - Mastercard 1567 on 10/17/2022 -$ 100.00
Total Amount $ 100.00
Amount Paid ~-$ 100.00
Amount Due $ 0.00




'A 9/22, 9:56 AM Certified Payments
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

+ P’YJCERTIFIED

PAYMENT S

by deluxe

|

All Transactions Approved

Bureau: 4767518 - Chero/TX MV CNT

Tag # Amount Qty Conv. Result

Fee
city or rusk $15.00 1 $1.00 Approved

Payment ID: 100253389445
Vehicle Registration Fee

Total Amounts + All Fees: $16.00

BILLING INFORMATION
Payment will be billed to:

CINDA ETHERIDGE

Card ending in ...1567 (Mastercard)
Processed at 10/19/2022 9:56:00 AM CDT

LEGAL NOTICE

Certified Payments provides a service for consumers and businesses to make payments via their credit card for various types of services and taxes.
By utilizing Certified Payments, you, the cardholder, are subject to the following terms and conditions. By submitting your payment through Certified
Payments, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed in the Legal Notices link below. Please read all terms and conditions carefully.

Privacy Statement - www.certifiedpayments.net/PrivacyStatement.aspx
Legal Notice - www.certifiedpayments.net/LegalNotices.aspx [‘\
A"

DF“GIINK)E://quicksti.cerlifiedpayments.net/DigitalReceipt.aspx?BureauCode=476751 8&Tellerld=tloden&WrkID=&EMailReceipt=True&MultiBureau=N

O FAA YTO /A AN0IANA4 o\ RUIT4AETA00



A

'f( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

=l
] CASH REGISTER RECEIPT s
[ A T R AT S RS R T R
COUNTY: CHEROKEE TAC NAME: SHONDA MCCUTCHEON POTTER
DATE: 10/19/2022
TIME: 09:56AM
EMPLOYEE ID: TLODEN
TRANSACTION TRANSACTION ID VIN PREV DOC NO FEES
REGISTRATION RENEWAL 03700044851095512 1FM5K8AR0GGB43801 03710042340110114 7.50

REGISTRATION RENEWAL 03700044851095526 1FM5K8AR2GGB43802 03710042340110343 7.50

TOTAL $ 15.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT AND PAYMENT AMOUNT:
CHARGE $ 15.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID S 15.00

JRIGINAL
MR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2016) DHT 157490
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fU 'L“Jt’.i)uil!u VivLnGi D Ll
475 Borth Hain Street
fusk, Tr TEI0S
9036835212

)¢ 10:34:30
aidl Fitry ‘sk,im( H,_ip
O ARAKK YVKXX“Xl iy
- “APMWPWL
O 02008 !
Tesupr

AUDO0OC UlJWﬁf

@ Q0S000 3000
TRR e 4} (i) U!J\J.J( ;()O(\l‘)(’lf’
ey .

‘\ rt7 £300

\ -

N '_ pf )ilt-‘ 4§

05 114G 0.68 |
SALAD ﬁ'%‘ |
7.09 |
R0G 366
i SALAD 3.18
et G CHURR PEGH 4,49
CUHACOLATE MACA 4,49
Eoparil SHIck 1.9 1
bt A
A4 00
WL AMMC I DUE A% .97
$45.97

<0
VVA>\’VYV¥1ULI
bt Reff D606/

i3.00

—

o,

P T

e teaten
S0 g ey =

T e

e

mmmwmn SR bRk
stonar Rewards

i) Pﬁ}unll“ 9l
parnjig this visil: “
iutn‘u hedovmvd this visite 100
hbW Hd‘dﬂlﬁ' ?
44*:) : . . ) £ aE N W@ e e .l.rL..,.

EERES] s HH?#



OSSRV
oy PO

00°5¥2$ I x JUnowy wojsno

00 Gy

sem aousliadxe noA
moy mouy 16\ sysepy Auuyopr oasy 18]

31BN @1sepn Auuyor oaysy

1B 2158 Auuyor oisy wouy 1diedsy
abpuayl3 epuid

INd 92:€ 2202 '8 12quIanoN ‘Aepsan]
<wo>dnaienbs-Buibessaw@sidienal> alenbs el 16| 81sepm Auuyor 0aisy

;oafgns
0}
;Juas
oy

abpliayl3 epuld




Brookshire Brotners azz
425 Horth Hain Street
Rusk, Tx 75785
903-563-4212

10/22/2022 (™,/ . , 08:55: 11
Mastercard Entry Method; hlp

CARU ¥: KKK

XRKNEX AR 507
Sk ~ APPROVED

PURCHAS
AIITH  CODE ;022100

Moda ) Kg Ivslb[
ATD: AC0O00HD041010
TVR: o R N 040U008000
5%8i“ 01 10ABO003220000000000000000000
'rsi“rlf Mevie N “.‘y\"" EB00
y B 00

o CREIRTT5FBF6RT95
629321 TID: 001 SEQ: 056530

Ushg 76,91
XEMPT #17560006573 :E;“ifs l YD

Y
TRNva WATER 4,99 |
11 ; CLASSTC 10 09 T
?[PPLB . 7.49 7|
JEEF bUULLl 1.99 |
107 DOG BUN 13.32 |
@ 1.4 A
\gIM[ KRHL 5.36
. FRH BtEr BAbl 389 ©
EPRER 7RO 1.49 T F
CTER# 7.49 Tt
-1.00
i FRANKS 10.80  F
& 1.20
s |
E COV WHITE 4.38 T
@ 2.19
BRLANGE  DE TE LW
CREDIT CARD o $76.91
(] XXX\A\AA,K{X1561. o
Au11# t 022160 Refd 056530
duth #02218C o
SHANGE 0.00
SUB fan] 76.91
TOTAL TAX 3.04
1A% FHRFIVEN $a.04
TOTAL 16.91

P b R R e R R R
Customer Rewards
Opening Balance: ?
Farning this visil: 40

Points Redeened this visit: 0
New Ralance: 42

KRR AR R R AR S A
**###$*$#%+*##i4#***%4*i%k*#k##*i##*#%x#%#
SAVINGS SUMMARY



Brookshire Brothers 22
$2% Horth Wain Street
fusk, Yx 75705
903-603-4212

W72 78027 : 16:3]:19
Hastercard fz//@ntry Method:  Chip
CARD #: _ KXEXAKXROAKK D67
PURCHASE ™~ APPROVED
AUTH CODE:02281C

Issuer
A0000%G0041010

000006000
0110A04003220006000000000000000
EBOG

0
. i F20B78FAIDSICHET
29321 TID: 001 SEQ: 048043

21—581910 usbg 9.77

(NG HATER 4,99 |
2ORN 478 |
2.39
BLAENCE [ = I 4
“IDIT GARD §9.77

] XXXXKNXXXXHN 1507
ithit 022810 Refit 048043

ith #622810

\NGE 0.00
i TOTAL 9.77
AL TAR 5.00
AL 9.77

Bkt dfob bbb dey b b g Bk ek
Customer Rewards

g Balance: 42
©og this visit:; 18
'« Redeened this visit: 0

lance: A0

sl kR b A

21er:0117-CASSIE  Store: 22
P05:004 Transaction:2073

“day, October 22, 2022 04:30 PM

Thanks for Shopping with
Bmdﬁhweﬂmﬂmﬁsﬁmdﬂmlemww

Sign up for Celebrate Rewards!
=
wuw . brookshirebrothers. com

and receive Exclusive Coupons,
Contests and Special Offers!
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E HILTON RICHARDSON DALLAS, TX
701 E. CAMPBELL RD.
RICHARDSON, TX 75081
United States of America
TELEPHONE 972-231-9600 + FAX 972-231-0741

Reservations
www.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS
ADVANCE PURCHASE RES BILLING Room No: 924/K1
- 6 DC’ Arrival Date: 10/31/2022 7:26:00 PM
- W Departure Date: 11/1/2022 6:59:00 AM
@6 O V/\—‘(C«“‘\OB Aduly/Chiid: 110
Cashier 1D: CHJO
. Room Rate: 118.00
o C. \% \0“’ Sf) ' AL:
\ b =3 HH # 1680600192 BLUE
VAT #
Folio No/Che 98971 B
Confirmation Number: 3310592804
Crothers, Carlton
HILTON RICHARDSON DALLAS, TX 11/1/2022 6:58:00 AM
DATE DESCRIPTION D REF NO CHARGES [ CREDIT l BALANCE
10/27/2022  Advance Deposit Direct Bill - ADVANCE SVCA 317502 ($134.04)
PURCHASE RES BILLING
10/31/2022  GUEST ROOM CHJO 319966 $118.00
10/31/2022  RM STATE OCCUPANCY TAX CHJO 319966 $7.12
10/31/2022  RM CITY OCCUPANCY TAX CHJO 319966 $8.30
10/31/2022  STATE COST RECOVERY FEE CHJO 319966 $0.62
*BALANCE** $0.00

Hilton Honors(R) stays are posted within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or book your next stay at more than 6,500+ hotels and
resorts in 119 countries, please visit Honors.com

Thank you for choosing Hilton. You'll get more when you book directly with us - more destinations, more points, and more value. Book your next
stay at hilton.com.

| AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE iN THE EVENT THAT THE
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.

Page:1




E] HILTON RICHARDSON DALLAS, TX
701 E. CAMPBELL RD.
RICHARDSON, TX 75081
United States of America
TELEPHONE 972-231-9600 « FAX 972-231-0741
Reservations
www.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS

ADVANCE PURCHASE RES BILLING Room No: 1012/Q2
Arrival Date: 11/1/2022 12:26:00 PM
Departure Date: 11/4/2022 7:04:00 AM
Adult/Child: 1/0
Cashier ID: CJMOSLEY
Room Rate: 115.64
AL:
HH # 1680600192 BLUE
VAT #
Folio No/Che 99025 B

Confirmation Number: 3312700308
Crothers, Carlton
HILTON RICHARDSON DALLAS, TX 11/4/2022 7:04:00 AM

DATE _ |DESCRIPTION ID REF NO CHARGES |  CREDIT [ BALANGE |
10/27/2022  Advance Deposit Direct Bill - ADVANCE SVCA 317501 ($385.18)
PURCHASE RES BILLING

11/1/2022  GUEST ROOM CJMOSLE 320447 $115.64

11/1/2022  RM STATE OCCUPANCY TAX citiosi £ 320447 $6.98

11/1/2022  RM CITY OCCUPANCY TAX CIMOSLE 320447 $8.13

11/1/2022  STATE COST RECOVERY FEE CIMOSLE 320447 $0.61

11/2/2022  GUEST ROOM CJMOSLE 321302 $115.64

11/212022  RM STATE OCCUPANCY TAX CIMOSLE 321302 $6.98

11/212022  RM CITY OGCUPANCY TAX EROsLE 321302 $8.13

11/2/2022  STATE COST RECOVERY FEE CJMOSLE 321302 $0.61

11/3/2022  GUEST ROOM BuyiosLE 322116 $107.80

11/3/2022  RM STATE OCCUPANCY TAX GiMBSLE 322116 $6.50

11/3/2022  RM CITY OCCUPANCY TAX CIMOSLE 322116 $7.59

11/3/2022  STATE COST RECOVERY FEE Gias|E 322116 $0.57

~BALANCE** $0.00

Hilton Honors(R) stays are posted within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or book your next stay at more than 6,500+ hotels and
resorts in 119 countries, please visit Honors.com

Thank you for choosing Hilton. You'll get more when you book directly with us - more destinations, more points, and more value. Book your next
stay at hilton.com.

| AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THE
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.

ok

Page:1



" Brookshire Brothers szz

425 Horth Hain Street
Rusk, Tx 75785
903-683-4212

10/01/2022 12:07:29
Mastercard Entry Method: Ch
CARD #: XXXXXXXXXXXX?ﬁQO
PURCHASE - APPROVED

AUTH CODE:00146C

Mode: Issuer
AID: A0000000041010
TVR: 0000008000
14D 0110404003220000000000000000000

ONNEE
EB00

00
GBB2DA32023E9102
29321 TID: 001 SEQ: 044436

Loondh = USD$ 24.39
(:ﬁ\ezxv\ \)() 614$4§S

\o- 62(34 - 1o

2.5 F
2 FOR 5.00 .
CHIPS 2.50 F
2 FOR 5,00
PER 7.49TF
E FUDGE 8.99 F
RN TEA 3.19
T TEA %9 F
-4,00
AL ANCE DUE 24 .39
THEDLT CARD 24 39
] XXXXXXXXXXXX169O ’
|460 Ref# 044436
Ruth #00146C
ANGE 0.00
B TOTAL 23.86
TAL TAX 0.53
TAL 24.39

R e
Customer Rewards

Upening Balance: 67
Earning this visit: 40
Points Redeemed this visit: 100

New Balance:

7
**********44****$+$+4*+*+*****k*******1**
********1#*#&*ﬁi**%*#***4******$*******$*

SAVINGS SUMMARY

b i S mes 0.8
LS| i .
PROMGT L0 SAUTNGS ™~ 2700

Cherokee Parcel Post
108 South Main
RUSK, TX 75785
903-683-6003
Wil cherokeeparcelpost. com
cherokeeparcelpostegmail.com

Date: 10/03/22  Time: 13:55:47

Sale

RESULT: APPROVED

Auth No: 00332C

Ticket No: 805327

Workstation: Master Yorkstation
Account No:  kimikioiik] 50
Card Issuer: MASTERCARD

Card Member: HILL/AMANDA

Amount : 27.50

LB OKEE rdi'vkl rust
108 South Main
RUSK, TX 75785
903-683-6003
Wi, cherokeeparcelpost. com
cherokeeparcelpost@gmail. com

10— 52636 -55
Non-Taxa 50 € 0.95 27.50
18ss Cards: REDCO Director
SUBTOTAL 27.50
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 27.50
wewi MasterCard 27.50

1 shipments: 0

da Hill: Rusk City Manager
10/03/2022

0 01:56 PH

'station: 0 - Master Workstation
‘antt B35d7afa-e609-4b49-a09a-2c598¢3d59a5

Signature

SRR HRR KRR IR FRRAKRRR KR
Thank you for your business

. GFT 15% OFF YOUR NEXT PRINT JOB WITH THIS RECEIP
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HoTEL CONTESSA®

Luxury Suites on the Riverwalk

Amanda Hill

469 HII

Rusk TX 75785

us

Company Name: City of Rusk
Group Name: Texas Municipal League 2022

Room No.
Arrival
Departure
Folio No.

Conf. No.

: 0419

: 10/04/22
: 10/07/22
: 91909

: 39129652

Cashier No. : 4187

Date Description Charges Credits
10/04/22  Valet Parking - Overnight Guest 45.00
10/04/22  Parking Sales Tax 3.71
10/04/22 Room Charge 235.00
10/04/22 Room Taxes 42.80
10/04/22  Franchise Tax Recovery Fee 1.25
10/04/22 Credit Surcharge 2.5% 5.88
10/05/22  Valet Parking - Overnight Guest 45.00
10/05/22  Parking Sales Tax 3.71
10/05/22  Room Charge 235.00
10/05/22 Room Taxes 42.80
10/05/22 Franchise Tax Recovery Fee 1.25
10/05/22  Credit Surcharge 2.5% 5.88
10/06/22  Valet Parking - Overnight Guest 45.00
10/06/22 Parking Sales Tax 3.71
10/06/22 Room Charge 235.00
10/06/22  Room Taxes 42.80
10/06/22  Franchise Tax Recovery Fee 1.25
10/06/22  Credit Surcharge 2.5% 5.88

10/07/22 MasterCard 1,000.92

XXXXXXXXXXXX 1690 XX/XX

Total Charges 1,000.92

Total Credits 1,000.92

Balance 0.00

Page No. 1 of 1

Hotel Contessa | 306 W. Market Street | San Antonio, TX 78205 | 210-229-9222



Q0 Meta

Receipt for Amanda Wheeler Hill
Account ID: 134087105

Invoice/Payment Date
Oct 21, 2022, 2:40 PM

Payment method
MasterCard - 1690
Reference Number: NNBJHJ3LV2

Transaction ID
5523017924481876-10835702

Product Type
Meta ads

Campaigns

Event: Free Movie Night
From Sep 22, 2022, 12:00 AM to Oct 21, 2022, 2:40 PM

Event: Free Movie Night

Event: Free Movie Night
From Sep 22, 2022, 12:00 AM to Oct 21, 2022, 2:40 PM

Event: Free Movie Night

Post: "

From Sep 22, 2022, 12:00 AM to Oct 21, 2022, 2:40 PM

Post: ™

Meta Platforms, Inc.

1601 Willow Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025-1452
United States

Moside Carde Adverriomdy~

Paid

$35.00 USD

You're being billed because you reached your $35.00 payment threshold.

$2.16

ompessons $?216

$28.66

"""" stsswpessons soam
$4.18

290 Impressions V o $4.18

United States



10/24/22, 9:17 AM Gmail - Your Meta ads receipt (Account ID: 134087105)

Amanda Hill <mandyleighhill@gmail.com>»

Your Meta ads receipt (Account ID: 134087105)

1 message

Meta for Business <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com> Mon, Oct 24, 2022 at 2:.00 AM

Reply-To: noreply <noreply@facebookmail.com>
To: Amanda Wheeler Hill <mandyleighhill@gmail.com>

21414910 <. C.

00 Meta
\}
m vHt de. g“ﬁ""s‘ Ckg\vef\sﬂf;\ v»%,
Receipt for: Transaction I1D:
Amanda Wheeler Hill (134087105) 5530519757065026-10850827
Payment summary
Amount billed Date range
8 39 US D Oct 21, 2022, 12:00 AM - Oct 22, 2022,

$ u 11:59 PM

Product type

Meta ads
Billing reason Payment method
Ad spend since Oct 21, 2022. MasterCard - 1690

REFERENCE NUMBER ¥

CGZNKJ3LV2

You'll receive your next bill when your ad costs reach $35.00 or on your
monthly bill date, whichever comes first.

Campaign Results Amount

Post: ™ 625 . $7.05
Impressions

Event: Free Movie Night 215 . $1.34
Impressions

Campaign total $8.39

Total $8.39

‘Manage your ads

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c97ed87de2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A 1747551328 10890974 1&simpl=msg-f%.3A1747551328...

172



& 11316 HWY 69 N.
BTYLER. TX 75706
y1903)-881-0340
Y OFFICEBARN.BIZ

Bill To

BRANDON HOLCOMB
CITY OF RUSK

(903) 284-0793

Terms Due Date PO #

Quantity Item

2 FILE
5 DRAWER 36" LATERAL FILE BY STEELCASE

LS T Qc&):V\LJD
Xt 5

Please Remit To:
Office Barn

11315 US Hwy 69 N
Tyler, TX 75706

Q/Q/ Q$
[0 - 8635 —20

Ship To

BRANDON HOLCOMB
CITY OF RUSK

(903) 284-0793

Sales Rep
Mason Terry

Item Note

Subtotal
Shipping
Discount

Tax

Total

Amount Due

Invoice

#INV4219

10/25/2022
Memo

Rate Amount

$350.00 $700.00
$700.00
($70.00)
$0.00
$630.00
$0.00

Thank you for your business. Please visit www.officebarn.biz for the latest product news! Should you have any questions,

please call us at 903.881.0340.

Office Barn has a 30-day exchange policy.

No refunds, all restocking fees are 25%, and no refunds on deliveries already performed.

1of1
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¥ %7 )1 L " e
sanys club
N e Sdeg Soe Cavie Caschons
Self Checkout
CLUB HANOGER URLENIE AHDERSON
( 903 1 K97 - 2296
TYLER, TX )
10726722 11:28 4762 tezga 090 9094
JITY ’

I 45659 3' FOLRING 89,98 £
I 45655 4° FOLIRG 89.66 &
I 45655 4° FOLDIAG §9.90 E
1 45053 8° FOLDIRG 89.96 €
I 45055 9° FOLDING B9.96
1 4565% 3° FOLDIHE #9.96 E
1 153653 4 FOLDIHE #9.96 E
i 45649 4° FOLDIRG 89.90 E
1 490155 8 FOLD NG 89.60 £
1 45659 8 FOLDING B9.96 E
oi0 8 15. 00~
S RSt U 6' FOLDIRG 150.00-K
SUBTOYVAL 749. 83
‘ T0YAl 744. 66
HERRD TEND 749 .01
fastorcard kg sidd skxs 1699 ¢ .

ARPERAGAL % 0600

aih eﬁoﬁﬂﬂuuhd1010 :
#at FROAF2TEOL - Fa282
YERMIHAL B SCO7 0160

CHAKGE DUE 0.00
DISTRIDUTOR MUKUER:  COUOGTEB

Additiona! Savings This Trip:
Sen's Ipstant Guvings: §150.00

Bigit sapstlob.uon Lo see veel ey iigs
# ITEMS Sold 0

1 (k]

i

i L
(TR

:

o~ 83818 -9 0

N 2o ~§««SM>Q\BJ;3_, Q;st*‘ (:?\ Vi

Coniex™



apffjé AppRiver, LLC Invoice #
. [igL %
a ZiX company DEPT 0233 2239110
PO BOX 120233 Invoice Date
Dallas, TX 75312-0233 - .
e mad S0 P?‘(\?%’/ Oct 27, 2022
Bill To
Clty of Rusk Payment Terms: Due Date:
205 S, Main St.
Rusk, TX 75785 Upon Receipt ~ Oct 27, 2022
Account Details Payment Information
Account #: C505760-1 SWIFT Code: SVBKUS6S

247 Phenomenal Support

24/7 Phenomenal Support is included at no additional cost

invoice Summary

Current Charges 268.64
Taxes (Rate 8.25%) 0.00
Invoice Total USD S 268.64
Total Due USD $ 268.64

Subscription Terms

Unless agreed to by both parties in writing, the provided services are subject to and governed by the following
standard terms and conditions: www.appriver.com/legal-center (Subscription Terms) or
www.appriver.com/resellerterms (Reseller Terms). Notwithstanding any terms to the contrary therein, if you
subscribe for any Microsoft services you agree and acknowledge that your use thereof is strictly subject to the
Microsoft service terms and operating guide which may be found here
https://www.microsoft.com/licensing/docs/customeragreement, including a binding, non-refundable commitment
for the fixed term selected that can only be terminated (without payment in full for the fixed term) within the initial
seven (7) days following the commencement of the term.

Phone: 866-223-4645 | Fax: 850-932-5339 | E-mail: billing@appriver.com | Website: appriver.com
lof3
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Subscriptions of City of Rusk

Renewal Charges Cct 11,2022 - Nov 11, 2022
Description Term Qty UnitPrice | ‘
Licenses Monthly 6 14.95

Commerce Mode: Legacy

Total - USD $ 89.70

Renewal Charges Oct 20, 2022 - Nov 20, 2022
Description Term Qty UnitPrice
Licenses Monthly 6 17.94

Commerce Mode: NCE

Total - USD $

Renewal Charges Oct 26, 2022 - Nov 26, 2022
Description Term Qty UnitPrice
Licenses Monthly 29 4.45

Commerce Mode: Legacy

Total - USD $ 129.05

Adjustments
Description Date
rusktx.org - City of Rusk: 10/4/2022 - Added 1 Oct 04, 2022 - Oct 26, 2022

Licenses(s); Increased from 27 to 28. Commerce
Mode: Legacy

rusktx.org - City of Rusk: 10/20/2022 - Added 1 Oct 20, 2022 - Oct 26, 2022
Licenses(s); Increased from 28 to 29. Commerce
Mode: Legacy

Total - USD $ 4.20

Adjustments
Description Date
rusktx.org - City of Rusk: Early Renewal Refund - Oct 20, 2022 - Nov 11, 2022

Monthly Microsoft 365 Business Standard (2022
October 20 - 2022 November 11). Amount

Phone: 866-223-4645 | Fax: 850-932-5339 | E-mail: biling@appriver.com | Website: appriver.com

20of3



refunded: $61.95. Commerce Mode: Legacy. In
response to a commerce migration to NCE.

Total - USD $ (61.95)

Phone: 866-223-4645 | Fax: 850-932-5339 | E-mail: billing@appriver.com | Website: appriver.com
. : 30f3

:
|
|
:
7
;
]
l
;
x
]



ORIGINAL INVOICE

Amanda Hill
City Manager
Recreation

RSCT I PG TURES, 1L,
City of Rusk

205 S. Main St. 10795 WATSON ROAD
Rusk, TX 75785 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 631271012

o= UWTI®w

o NVOICE DATE USTOMER NUMBER BILLING INQUIRIES (800) 876-5445
- INVOICE SALES INQUIRIES (800) 876-5577

IS DUE UPON OR FAX (314) 9662472

MER PO, . SHIPPNGMETHOD. RECEIPT

AUTOCHARGE v UPS

IPDATE . | CODE ©

10/31/22
/31/ LATE PAYMENT CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH WILL BE ADDED
FEDERAL TAX |.D. 43-1382264 TO BALANCE UNPAID THIRTY DAYS AFTER INVOICE DATE

DER NO.. CFLMTITLE

0055676 | .. CVD MCLINTOCK - JOHN WAYNE 22 CLASSIC MOVIES 275.00
Planned Usage From: 11/12/22 to 11/12/22

A\ - S18\0
W\é\sfi {\\éfv’r Q W\,mcﬁz ()6\3@

1959752-0001

Digitization Fee: 20.00

in aceepting e listed molion pictures for exhibiiton, the customer hereby agrees
not te, or permt others ta, {1} broadcast any mation picture or any pert thereaf aver
radio, cable, television or intérnet; (2) sell, lease or rent any mation picture to others,
(3} cut or edit the motion plcture in any way, (4) copy or duplicate all or any part o

the motion picture; (5) celete or permit detetion of the copyright b any motion

plcture; or (6) stherwse use the motion picture In any manner or for any purpose not 30.00

expressty licensed. .
.00

when agmission Is charged, the customer hereby agrees to report gross admission
recelpts to Swank Mation Pictures, tnc. within 24" hours of the Iast play date.

ALL MOTION PICTURE AND DIGITAL DEVICES MUST BE RETURNED ON THE DATE SHOWN ON YOUR PACKING SLIP

WE ACCEPT ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS: VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS AND DISCOVER

PLEASE MAIL YOUR REMITTANCE AND MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC.
2844 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE, CHICAGO, IL 60674

CUSTOMER NO: 0311498001
INVOICE NO: 3277903
Paid By Credit Card on 11-01-2022
Thank You 8D1770C04934 325.00 TOTAL DUE: .00
KXXAXXXKXXXXX1690




o Packing slip
amazon business
N’

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: October 21, 2022 Ship to:
Purchase Order #: City of Rusk Rusk City Hall

205 S MAIN ST
Order #: 111-1985685-4711408 RUSK, TX 75785-1363

Date shipped: October 23, 2022 United States

Shipment details 20-92L 55-7.0
Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal
LeadsaiL Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Combo, 2.4G Cordless Mouse and Keyboard Set with 1 $20.79 $20.79

Numeric Keypad, Ultra-Slim, Compact, Quiet, for Windows, Mac, Computer, Desktop, PC,
Notebook, Laptop (SKU: LXUS-KF29-Grey)

Condition: New

Sold by: shenzhenshilingxuankejiyouxiangongsi

Gift message: ""

ltem subtotal $20.79
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $20.79
-4.99

R

I‘};@D
Tebirned | 122
Dol to W caxok

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



S$3 off* Adeeper clzan with less effort. Ends Sept. 30. “While suppiiss st Shop Now —>

: ; D, o
! ) Reorder Savings Pamela

Your club Tyler, TX v Sam’s Cash v Sam’s Club Credit Member's Mark v Help Center Pharmacy Halloween Mor

sam'’s club >
\&[b% i}/ You're all set!

(/7,\/ You placed order 10000654050, PAMELA

@ Check ptyer@rusktx.org for your order confirmation and order updates

You saved $6.42
$86.01 (3 items)
Shipping items (3)
Pam Tyer
205 S Main St, Rusk, TX 75785
Shipment 1 of 1
=9 Arrives by Sun, Oct 2
Back to top

Sign up for email updates

Get updates on savings events, special offers, new items,
in-club events and more. Privacy Policy

Email Address @



$3 off* Adeeper clean with [ess effort. Ends Sept. 30. “While supplizs last. ShopNow —>

3 YV o
Reorder Savings Pamela

Sam’s Cash v Sam’s Club Credit Member's Mark v Help Center Pharmacy Halloween Mor
sam’s club. >
U You're all set!
You placed order 10000632738, PAMELA

Your club Tyler, TX v

&)(\’ @ Check ptyer@rusktx.org for your order confirmation and order updates
You saved $8.28
$44.56 (2 items)

Shipping items (2)
Pam Tyer
205 S Main St, Rusk, TX 75785
Shipment 1 of 1
{=] Arrives by Sun, Oct 2

T VER 7,

LD

Back to top

Sign up for email updates

Get updates on savings events, special offers, new items,
in-club events and more. Privacy Policy

| Email Address ; @




Pam Tyer \mlf ““k; “QME ‘2 ”QM__(Z .\{h,gm

‘rom: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 9:17 AM

To: Pam Tyer

Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "Night of The Living Dead".

A - 51910

amazon bUSinESS | Your Account | Amazon.com

Order Confirmation
Order #111-0936604-1457862

PO# City of Rusk

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your item has shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. If you would like to view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your
Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Monday, October 3 Rusk City Hall

. _ . RUSK, TX
Your shipping speed: United States

primeEREE Prime Delivery

Order Details

Order Details

Order #111-0936604-1457862
Placed on today, September 29

Night of The Living Dead $10.15
Russ Streiner,Keith Wayne,Duane

Jones,Karl Hardman,Judith O'Dea,Kyra

Schon,Marilyn Eastman,Judith Ridley,Bill

Hinzman,Charles Craig,George A. Romero;

DVD

Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC

Order Total: $10.15



- el

e
e
Pam Tyer
- From: Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October.12, 2022 11:15 AM «
To: © Pam Tyer
Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "3" x Christmas Snowflake Lights....

Jon Chitatrmos ot 5003 \O

amagﬂﬂbusméﬁi | | Your Account | Amazon.com

Order Confirmation
Order #111-6425490-3470600

PO# City of Rusk

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice. If you would like to
view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

OUr-gt ranteed dellvery date is: " Your order will be sent to:
Frlday, October 14 . Rusk Clty Hall

RUSK, TX
Your shipping speed: . United States

®FREE Prime Delivery

" Order Details

Order #111-6425490-3470600
Placed on today, October 12

3 x Christmas Snowflake Lights, 17.22ft 264 LED $39.59
Icicle Lights Outdoor with 22 Drops, 8 Modes

Waterproof Connectable Christmas Light for

Eaves, Wedding, Garden, Yard, Indoor Qutdoor

Xmas Decor (White)

Sold by Jnaurb US

Condition: New

Order Total: $118.77



jO - 65LLRE - 2AS 270.59

Hallpwe Ca/mly
o

sam’s club oo 6130~ 3o #270.59
= - A (.
uwnmmmvmmmamﬁmN 10"9k51%55& 228 %ZﬂClq?
¢ 903 ) 597 - 2296

TYLER, TX
0/15/22 14:29 7895 08284 005 3695

Ty
8@ 17.98
E 980080433 MM FS 11ECTF  143.84 F
16 @ 17.98
E 980080433 ng FZ ;gSCTF 287.68 E
E 990000480 CHOC #gges F 135.04 E
E 70974? a1R¢5égzaoCF 142.08 E
£ 9949 CHARMS B/POF  133.44 E

SUBTOTAL ~ 842.08

TOTAL 842.08
SAM'S CASH TEND 30.33
MCARD 811.75
astercard s wawn w0629 1
BPROVAL # 01560C
ID A0000000041010
AC A6016E3CBID1ABAR
ERMINAL # SC010209
CHANGE DUE 0.00

—_

aM'S CASH USED 30,33
ea Bal Tran Amt End Bal
33 0.00

0.33 30.
0/15/22 14:30:34
ISTRIBUTOR NUMBER: 00003768

Vislt samsclub.com to see uour savings

it ITEMS SOLD 56

i



o
amazonbusiness
N7
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us
Order date: October 14, 2022 Ship to:
Purchase Order #: MOVIE Night Rusk City Hall
205 S MAIN ST

Order #: 111-8172398-0645816
Date shipped: October 15, 2022

RUSK, TX 75785-1363
United States

Shipment details
Item description

Benchmark 42030 Aluminum Speed Scoop (SKU: BOOSH8YMYU)
Condition: New

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Gift message: "

AU\ - S0

Qty

Concession Essentials CE Popcorn Bags-500 Popcorn Bags, 1 oz. (Pack of 500), 2" Height, 3" 1

Width, 8" Length (Pack of 500) (SKU: BO6XB1MHA45)
Condition: New

Sold by: Amazon.cam Services LLC

Gift message: ™"

Item subtotal
Shipping & handling
Sales tax

Total

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging

Packing slip

Item price  Item subtotal
$11.80 $11.80
$16.07 $16.07

$27.87
$0.00
$0.00

$27.87

1/1



amazonbusiness
)
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us
Order date: October 14, 2022 Ship to:
Purchase Order #: MOVIE Night Rusk City Hall
Order #: 111-5748119-9665801 Z05.5 MAIN 5T

RUSK, TX 75785-1363
Date shipped: October 17, 2022 United States

Shipment details
Item description

Snappy Butter Burst Popcorn Oil, 1 Gallon (SKU: BOOAXKSROC)
Condition: New

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Gift message: "} "

Item subtotal
Shipping & handling
Sales tax

Total

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging

Packing slip

A\ 51410
WWMM o

Qty Item price  Item subtotal

2 $24.66 $49.32

$49.32
$0.00
$0.00

$49.32

/1



Pam Tyer

from:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Sam's Club <transaction@info.samsclub.com>
Monday, October 17, 2022 10:33 AM

Pam Tyer

Thanks for your Sam's Club order 10005618824

10
»’
¥ /L\y
samsclub 5y

Order 10005618824

@

Thanks for your order, Pamelal

We're processing your order 10005618824 and will email you when it ships. Thanks for

shopping with us.

See your order status

ltems to ship (5)

Pam Tyer

205 S Main St, Rusk, TX 75785

Shipment 1 of 1

Glad ForceFlex Tall Kitchen Trash Bags, Gain Original  Qty 2 $39.96
Scent with Febreze Freshness (13 gal., 150 ct.) $19.98 each
Iltem 980331649

Shipping: Standard

Energizer MAX AAA Alkaline Batteries (40 Pack) Qty 1 $21.98
ltem 980267497 $21.98 each
Shipping: Standard



2 Member's Mark Lantern with Flashlight (3 pk.) Qty 1 $19.98

i T .. ltem 980338751 $19.98 each
= Shipping: Premium

Energizer MAX Double A Alkaline Batteries (48 Pack)  Qty 1 $26.48
lterm 980267491 $26.48 each
Shipping: Standard

Prices and availability of items may vary and are subject to change without notice. Some items may ship separately due
to availability and shipping method.

Subtotal (includes savings) $108.40
Sales tax ' $0.00
Paid online $108.40
You saved : $13.93
Paid with MASTERCARD *0529 $108.40

Credit cards aren't charged until your order ships or you pick it up at the club. If you see a pending charge before this,
it's an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available.

Please note that this not a receipt. If you have any questions, please visit our help center.
We look forward to seeing you soon!

Trending in your club

Slim Jim Maonster Member's Mark Baby Botlle Pop Quaker Chewy [hpps

Original {18 ct.} Purified Water {16.9l.  Qriginal, Assarted Granola Bars,
0Z., 40 pk.) Flavor Lollipops with Chocolate Chip {34
Powdered Candy... pk.}




Give us © -~ ... -+ agrt.com
Thank you: iu #: (HHBMV1YP31
Walmart 3,<.
903-589-3434 Mgr:CORINTHIAN
1311 § JACKSON ST
JACKSONVILLE TX 75766
ST# 00180 OP# 009030 TE# 30 TR# 07735
PRODUCT SERIAL # MEBA2205100251
50 PHILIP TV 060958525379 288.00 X
TV MNT 24-65 068113131248 65.00 X
SUBTOTAL ~ 353.00
TAX 1 8.250 % 29.12
TOTAL  382.12
MCARD TEND  382.12
Mastercard *Rkk bokkk ik 0529 T 1
APPROVAL # 021930
REF # 1042000314
AID A0000000041010
AAC G14852920EBAABD4
TERMINAL # SC010368
10/21/22 15:35:07
CHANGE DUE 0.00
# ITEMS SOLD 2
TC# 3953 6134 8183 2116 0221 0

llllllilllﬂlllllll!lllllili!llIIHWIIIIIIIININIIIIIHII!i}llllllllllllilll\lll!lNllll

Walmart+\

Become a member 8

Low Prices You Can Trust. Every Day.
10/21/22 15:35:17
*6kCUSTOMER COPYsk*

*kkkk RETURN & EXCHANGE POLICY soksekk

Electronics may be returned
for refund or exchange with receipt

WITHIN 30 days
FhkbkkbbbbRR bbbk Rk

Hesgney
T v- RepiwcsacHT



Pam Tyer

“rom: order-update@amazon.com

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 12:52 PM

To: Pam Tyer

Subject: Successful update of your Amazon.com order of "24 Pads Lined Pop up Sticky..."

amaz.on Your Orders | Your Account | Amazon.com

e | PR

Order Update

Order #111-6909747-0548269

Hello City of Rusk,

You've successfully updated the shipping speed for your order! We'll send a confirmation when your item ships.
If you would like to view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on

Amazon.com.

Your updated shipping speed is: Your order will be sent to:
Standard Shipping Rusk City Hall
205 S MAIN ST
- RUSK, TX 75785-1363
Order Details United States

Order Details »

Order #111-6909747-0548269

Placed on Thursday, October 20, 2022

Delivery Estimate: Monday, October 24, 2022

24 Pads Lined Pop up Sticky Notes 3x3 Inch
Refills Colored Self Stick Post Notes with Lines in
| 12 Bright Colors Cute Adhesive Ruled Memo

;_‘?1 Pads Easy to Clean Removal, 100 Sheets/pad,
} Total 2400 Sheets
’]-‘- Sold by Titaani

Condition: New

Item Subtotal:
Total Before Tax:
Order Total:

If you need further assistance with your order, please visit Help & Customer Service.

$26.99

$26.99
$26.99
$26.99



Amazon.com order of Leadsail. Wireless Keyboard....

mhtml:file:/C:\Users\Pam Tyer\AppData\L.ocal\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content....

. | Your Account | Amazon.com
amazon business - e
)

. Order Confirmation
Order #111-1985685-4711408

PO# City of Rusk

Hello City of Rusk,

Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your item has shipped. Your order details are
indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be found on the order invoice. If you would like to
view the status of your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com.

This order is placed on behalf of The City of Rusk.

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to:
Monday, October 24 Rusk City Hall

— _ RUSK, TX
Your shipping speed: Unifed States

Brime EREE Prime Delivery

Order Details (‘/C/

Order Details 70- 5201,35-20 ,-[m Moneea
Order #111-1985685-4711408 {)
Placed on today, October 21

Leadsail. Wireless Keyboard and Mouse $20.79
Combo, 2.4G Cordless Mouse and Keyboard

Set with Numeric Keypad, Ultra-Slim, Compact,

Quiet, for Windows, Mac, Computer, Desktop,

PC, Notebook, Laptop

Sold by leadshine

Condition: New

, ‘ ‘ , ‘ Order Tc')_tal.: ' ' ) $2079
To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shopping with us.
Amazon.com

Customers Who Bought Items in Your Order Also Bought

RIWUCT Foldable Laptop Portable Monitor, Arzopa 15.6"
Stand, Height... 1080P...

Page 1 of 2

10/21/2022



Pam Tyer

Ffrom: Sam's Club <transaction@info.samsclub.com>
Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 12:17 PM
To: Pam Tyer
Subject: Thanks for your Sam's Club order 10008312673 4
t v
W
sam’s club o
Order 10008312673
Thanks for your order, Pamelal
We're processing your order 10008312673 and will email you when it ships. Thanks for
shopping with us.
ltems to ship (6)
Pam Tyer
205 S Main St, Rusk, TX 75785
Shipment 1 of 1
Palmolive Ultra Dishwashing Liquid (1020z)- Original ~ Qty 1 $9.28
ltem 980141375 $9.28 each
Shipping: Standard
Windex Original Glass Cleaner (128 fl. oz. Refill + 32 fl. Qty 1 $12.22

oz. Trigger) $12.22 each
ltem 980006569 :
Shipping: Standard




. Polder Stainless Steel Toilet Brush Caddy and Bonus  Qty 1 $24.98

l';r.a, Lot 2 Po $24.98 each
@ ltem 980378172

Shipping: Standard

Member's Mark Commercial Indoor and Outdoor Angle Qty 1 $12.58
Brooms (2 Brooms & 2x Dustpans) $12.58 each
{tem 980224628

Shipping: Standard

Clorox Toilet Bow! Cleaner (6pk., 240z. Bottles) Qty 1 $12.28

ltem 842900 $12.28 each
Shipping: Standard

TR Quilted Northern Ultra Soft & Strong Toilet Paper (32 Qty 1 $22.28
el rolls, 271 sheets/roll) $22.28 each
SR 1om 030203208

Shipping: Standard

Prices and availability of items may vary and are subject to change without notice. Some items may ship separately due
to availability and shipping method.

Subtotal (includes savings) $93.62
Sales tax $0.00
Paid online $93.62
You saved $20.42

Paid with MASTERCARD *052§

Credit cards aren't charged until your order ships or you pick it up at the club. If you see a pending
it's an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available.

Please note that this not a receipt. If you have any questions, please visit our help center.
We look forward to seeing you soon!

r Trending in your ciub



Receipt from The Daily Grind https://squareup.com/r/r14Y WKN3193S3QY ?sms=1

%

%/%Jw
The Daily Grind M Q{W/’

Let The Daily Grind know how your
experience was

$45.00

Catering x 1$45.00

Total$45.00

7y This purchase did not qualify for Points.
Learn more

W5th@  ES5thSt
@))ﬁ‘nﬂﬂg{ﬂ.ﬁ St © Mapbox © OpenStreetMap

1of2 10/24/2022, 3:25 PVV.



» Packing slip
amazonbusiness
N7

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

[0 62435~ 1)

Order date: October 24, 2022 Ship to:

Purchase Order #: City of Rusk Rusk City Hall
205S M

Order #: 111-2581235-3917016 S MAIN ST

RUSK, TX 75785-1363

Date shipped: October 25, 2022 United States )
For Council Meekings
Shipment details
Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal
Mictop Desktop Mic Stand Portable Foldable Tripod with Mic Clip Holder Adjustable 3 $13.99 $41.97

Microphone Stand For Dynamic Microphone Like Samson Q2U Shure SM58 SM57 PGA48
PGA5S8 etc. (SKU: Foldable Tripod stand)

Condition: New

Sold by: yongkangshishuhaosuliaochang

Gift message: ™"

Item subtotal $41.97
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $41.97

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



Packing slip

amazonbusiness
N/
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us
Order date: October 24, 2022 Ship to:
Purchase Order #: City of Rusk Rusk City Hall

205 S MAIN ST
RUSK, TX 75785-1363

éate ship.ped:. Octobér 31,2022 | United States | | | ?@ B 62&36 ) Z_O

Order #: 111-5480632-9393044

Shipment details
Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal

Wireless Keyboard and Mouse, Quiet Full-Size Keyboard with Phone Holder, Cordless USB 1 $27.99 $27.99
Mouse and Keyboard Set for Mac, Computer, Laptop, Windows, PC, Dell by Deeliva - Wine Red

(SKU: FF1_356_03)

Condition: New

Sold by: dongguanshifangfeikejiyouxiangongsi

nn

Gift message:

Item subtotal $27.99
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $27.99

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



Packing slip

amazonbusiness
N/
For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us
Order date: October 31, 2022 Ship to:
Purchase Order #: Police Dept Rusk City Hall
The City of Rusk
(o] s - -5783462
rder #: 111-7080643-57 205 S MAIN ST
Date shipped: November 1, 2022 RUSK, TX 75785-1363 )

United States j}_ﬂ ﬂ /’L@(YYRM_/
Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price  Item subtotal

Battery Replacement for GETAC S400 (SKU: CS-SP500HB_GETAC_0) 1 $83.24 $83.24
Condition: New
Sold by: Anytak

Item subtotal $83.24
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00
Total $83.24

Return or replace your item

Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



A

- 2/22,1:16 PM Certified Payments
_ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles _

§ ERe e
" JICERTIFIED =
[P RS R SR

P A Y MENT S

by deluxe.

All Transactions Approved

Bureau: 4767518 - Chero/TX MV CNT

Tag # Amount Qty Conv. Result

Fee
city of rusk $22.50 1 $1.00 Approved

Payment ID: 100252725619
Vehicle Registration Fee

Total Amounts + All Fees: $23.50

BILLING INFORMATION
Payment will be billed to:

NEILL HOLCOMB

Card ending in ...3028 (Mastercard)
Processed at 10/12/2022 1:16:50 PM CDT

LEGAL NOTICE

Certified Payments provides a service for consumers and businesses to make payments via their credit card for various types of services and taxes.
By utilizing Certified Payments, you, the cardholder, are subject to the following terms and conditions. By submitting your payment through Certified
Payments, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed in the Legal Notices link below. Please read all terms and conditions carefully.

Privacy Statement - www.certifiedpayments.net/PrivacyStatement.aspx
Legal Notice - www.certifiedpayments.net/LegalNotices.aspx

ORIG|Np§://quicksti.certifiedpayments.net/DigitaIReceipt.aspx?BureauCode=476751 8&Tellerld=tloden&WrkID=&EMailReceipt=True&MultiBureau=N 7

VTR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2016) DHT 157490



A

( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

N CASH REGISTER RECEIPT

COUNTY: CHEROKEE TAC NAME: SHONDA MCCUTCHEON POTTER
DATE: 10/12/2022
TIME: 01:16PM
EMPLOYEE ID: TLODEN

TRANSACTION TRANSACTION ID VIN PREV DOC NO FEES
REGISTRATION RENEWAL 03700044844131553 1FTBF2BTXNEC67862 (03710144487080127 7.50
REGISTRATION RENEWAIL 03700044844131606 1FTYR10E88PA53431 (03700042053100751 7.50
REGISTRATION RENEWAL 03700044844131621 1FTNF20579EA22623 03710039916095429 7.50
TOTAL $ 22.50
METHOD OF PAYMENT AND PAYMENT AMOUNT:
CHARGE $ 22.50
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID $ 22.50

ORIGINAL
VTR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2016) DHT 157490



Jnline License Renewal - Receipt https://www.texasonline.state.tx.us/NAS App/rap/BaseRap

1of1

“Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Individual License Renewal

Transaction Receipt

Receipt

Paying for a license online does not constitute license renewal. The license is renewed only when the information is
verified and the license has been issued by the agency. It may take up to 45 days for the review of the renewal
application to be completed. Visit the TCEQ website to check the status of your license.

Note: Class D water and wastewater licensees must complete and submit the questionnaire located on this TCEQ
website before the license can be renewed. Failure to do so will result in an application deficiency, license denial, or non-
renewal.

Any payment submitted via this online application is considered non-refundable and non-transferable.

7 o

Trace Number: 5821184033681 S Ly 8 /)
Transaction Date: 11/01/2022 10:55:37 S ) &7C
Payment Method: Credit Card '

Name: MR HOLCOMB, ROBERT N

License Number:  WWO0036008
Expiration Date: 01292023

Billing Name: Neill Holcomb
Billing Address: 205 S. Main ST
Billing City: Rusk

Billing State: X

Billing Zip Code: 75785
Total Amount Paid: $111.00
Status: PAID IN FULL

Congratulations! You have successfully completed the online renewal application.

Close Window

11/1/2022, 10:57 AM



Christine Camplain

‘rom: customer.service@christianbook.com

Sent: Monday, October 3, 2022 5:17 PM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Shipping update regarding your Christianbook.com Order # 127969287

Christianbook
T1~800~CHRISTIAN.

Shipping Confirmation

*Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be subject
to change.

We have shipped the following package(s) to:

RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY
207 E 6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $147.17
Shipping & Handling: $14.72




Tax: $0.00
Total: $161.89

Items Shipped

Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office
Ship Date: 10/03/2022
Estimated Delivery: 1-2 weeks

We have shipped this package via the Post Office. Tracking information is generally available in 24~

48 hours.

Track vour package.

Tracking#: 9241990135421649741951

841739

240563

083786

690458

690470

360360

Shadow, Book Two

Harvest Moon

Portrait of Vengeance #4

The Bones Will Speak #2

When Death Draws Near #3

Seasons of an Amish Garden

16.99

10.99

10.99 *

11.00*

11.00 *

1.99



457567 Code of Courage 1 10.49

843343 Sensible Shoes Series Boxed Set 1 58.99

884840 Healed by Grace, DVD 1 5.00

128860 Redemption of the Heart, DVD 1 2.99

Modern Prodigal, DVD - Slightly

146005DA 1 6.74
Imperfect

Kit components are flagged with an "*"

If you need to return something from your order,
visit Christianbook.com/returns for our return policies and instructions.

CUSTOMER SERVICE: 1-B00-CHRISTIAN (1-800-247-4784)
Siside the Unlted Statas or Canada? Call: 1-978-9277-5000



Christine Camplain

From: customer.service@christianbook.com
Sent: Wednesday, October 5, 2022 10:11 AM
To: Christine Camplain
Subject: Shipping update regarding your Christianbook.com Order # 127969287
P L
6@»&\5
\O -

Christianbook

1-B00~CHRISTIAN.

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be subject
to change.

We have shipped the following package(s) to:

RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY
207 E 6TH ST
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $168.18
Shipping & Handling: $16.81



Tax: $0.00
Total: $184.99

Items Shipped

Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office
Ship Date: 10/05/2022
Estimated Delivery: 1-2 weeks

We have shipped this package via the Post Office. Tracking information is generally available in 24-
48 hours.
Track your package.

Tracking#: 9241990135421649741944

845601 Bridge of Clay 1 10.99

Mortal Sight (Book One): The

841289 Colliding Line Series 1 10.99

Realms of Light (Book Two): The

841647 Colliding Line Series 1 16.99

841268 Dust 1 16.99

On the Edge of the Dark Sea of

653562 Darkness #1 1 8.24

653572 North! Or Be Eaten #2 1 8.25*




TIRENC
HARREN

5253709

239857

690434

3526010

0736175

73618X

736197

002593

885427

788345

Edge of Dusk

Fallout

A Cry from the Dust #1

The Blended Quilt

Point of Danger, #1

Labyrinth of Lies, softcover #2

Body of Evidence, Paperback #3

Dialtone: Who Would You Call?
DVD

Hiding in Plain Sight, DVD

Andy's Rainbow, DVD

12.49

10.99

11.00*

1.99

12.99

11.99

12.99

0.99

4.99

5.00



n Y Christianbool
SV 1T500-CHRISTIAN
EVERYTHING CHRISTIAN FOR LESS!

Details for Web Order W226194902

Billing Address ~ Shipping Address ~ Order Summary

Rusk Public Library Rusk Public Library Merchandise: $663.35
207 E6TH ST 207 E6TH ST Tax: $0.00
RUSK, TX 75785 RUSK, TX 75785 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
USA USA Total: $663.35
] \ —
” -~
Spanish 10-SL4s-45 (L C

Dr. Seuss Libro de animales (Dr. Seuss’'s Book of Animals, Spanish)

Item No: 831309 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Un Pez, Dos Peces, Pez Rojo, Pez Azul (One Fish Two Fish Red Fish Blue Fish)

Item No: 707294 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

El Lean, la Bruja y el Ropero (The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrohe)
‘tem No: 0086610 Qty: 1 Price: 8.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Puente al refugio (Bridge to Haven)

Item No: 6445681 Qty: 1 Price: 9.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

La Marca del Leén #2: Un Eco en las Tinieblas {(Mark Of The Lion Series #2: Echo In The Darkness)

Item No: 426385 Qty: 1 Price: 12.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Marca del Leén #1: Una Voz en el Viento (Mark Of The Lion Series #1: A Voice in the Wind)

Item No: 419286 Qty: 1 Price: 12.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

La Marca del Ledn #3: Tan Cierto Como El Amanecer (Mark Of The Lion Series #3: As Sure As The Dawn)

Item No: 426425 - Qty: 1 Price: 12.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Amor Redentor (Redeeming Love)

Item No: 317274 Qty: 1 Price: 10.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND




Esa horrible fortaleza {That Hideous Strength)

Item No: 0232222 Qty: 1 Price: 12.99

“tatus: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Perelandra, Spanish Edition

Item No: 232188 Qty: 1 Price: 11.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

La trilogia c6smica (The Cosmic Trilogy)

Item No: 0232253 Qty: 1 Price: 21.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Librito de instrucciones de Dios para madres (Little Instruction Book for Mothers, Spanish)

Item No: 905442 Qty: 1 Price: 4.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Vencedor {Overcomer)

Item No: 438669 Qty: 1 Price: 8.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Un Homhbre Con Sentido En Un Mundo Sin Sentido: Un Legado a la Siguiente Generacion

Item No: 623151 Qty: 1 Price: 27.86

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Antes de que llegaras (Before We Were Yours)

Item No: 783522 Qty: 1 Price: 19.95

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Los Nifios de la Estrelfa Amarilla

Item No: 091910 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Viuda Negra (La Viuda Negra)
Item No: 092430 Qty: 1 Price: 14.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Los Complicados Amores de las Hermanas Valverde (The Complicated Loves of the Valverde Sisters)

Item No: 092292 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Nuestro Maravilloso Mundo
Item No: 725163 Qty: 1 Price: 12.56

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

El Tesoro de Ana
Item No: 751918 Qty: 1 Price: 19.08

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office




.

. Cumbres borrascosas (Wuthering Heights) - Spanish
Item No: 050247 Qty: 1 Price: 8.96

Sstatus: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

saboreando La Miel de Tu Presencia
Item No: 973801 Qty: 1 Price: 15,74

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Oracional Bilinglie A Prayer Book for Spanish-English Communities

Item No: 4620949 Qty: 1 Price: 16.95

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Encrucijada (Cross Roads)
Item No: 529094 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

El Rio, The River

Item No: 559250 Qty: 1 Price: 13.70

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Los Muesos de La Noche
Item No: 743123 Qty: 1 Price: 19.08

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

En un instante {In the Blink of an Eve)
{tem No: 556010 Qty: 1 Price: 9.14

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Trueno del cielo Softcover Thunder of Heaven
Item No: 760614 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Apuesta del Cielo (Heaven's Wager)
Item No: 551541 Qty: 1 Price: 12,79

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Casa (House)
Item No: 553811 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

La Maleta (The Noticer)
Item No: 552869 Qty: 1 Price: 11.69

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Proezas
Item No: 573561 Qty: 1 Price: 19.79

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

El Ultimo Devorador de Pecados (The Last Sin Eater)

item No: 324418 Qty: 1 Price: 13.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office




v

« English-Spanish First Little Readers: Guided Reading Level A (Parent pack): 25 Bilingual Books That are just the Right Level
for Beginning Readers

Item No: 8662078 Qty: 1 Price: 14.69

tatus: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

El Méartir de las Catacumbas (Martyr of the Catacombs)

Item No: 410452 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Marcos: Commentario MacArthur del Nuevo Testamento (Mark) - Slightly Imperfect

Item No: 41568XDA Qty: 1 Price: 17.59

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Arqueologia Biblica
Item No: 578312 Qty: 1 Price: 13.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Historia de la Literatura Cristiana Antigua (History of Ancient Christian Literature)

Item No: 150564 Qty: 1 Price: 19.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

1, 2, 3, Sii: A Numbers Book in English and Spanish

{tem No: 340801 Qty: 1 Price: 7.16

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

;Eres Mi Mama? (Are You My Mather?)

Item No: 815050 Qty: 1 Price: 4.19

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

Salta - bilingle (Jump - bilingual)

Item No: 707647 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

My First ABC (Bilingual Edition)

Item No: 488398 Qty: 1 Price: 5.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

:Como podré decidir qué mascota elegir? (What Pet Should | Get?)

Item No: 831163 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

First Spanish Dictionary

Item No: 469491 Qty: 1 Price: 12,99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND




<

. English-Spanish First Little Readers: Guided Reading Level C (Parent Pack); 25 Bilingual Books That are Just the Right Level
for Beginning Readers

Item No: 8662092 Qty: 1 Price: 15.99

tatus: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Superlibro: La primera navidad (Superbook: The First Christmas), Hardcover

Item No: 997797 Qty: 1 Price: 5.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

La Navidad Qculta (Hidden Christmas)

Item No: 765526 Qty: 1 Price; 4.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Td Eres Especial (You Are Special)

ftem No: 07526 Qty: 1 Price: 7.49

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Buenas noches, angelito (Good Night Angel) Bilingual Edition

Item No: 234497 Qty: 1 Price: 7.99

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Los Complicados Amores de las Hermanas Valverde (The Complicated Loves of the Valverde Sisters)

tem No: 092292 Qty: 1 Price: 13.99

Status; Shipped on 10/05/2022 via Shipped via Post Office

English-Spanish First Little Readers: Guided Reading Level B (Parent Pack): 25 Bilingual Books That are Just the Right Level
for Beginning Readers

Item No: 8662085 Qty: 1 Price: 14,69

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

English-Spanish First Little Readers: Guided Reading Level D (Parent Pack): 25 Bilingual Books That are Just the Right Level
for Beginning Readers

Item No: 8662108 Qty: 1 Price: 14.69

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

365 Historias Biblicas para la Hora de Dormir (365 Bible Stories for Bedtime)

Item No: 264161 Qty: 1 Price: 4.19

Status; Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND

Extraordinarias Mujeres de {a Biblia (Women in the Bible)

Item No: 405112 Qty: 1 Price: 5.19

Status: Shipped on 10/05/2022 via FEDEX GROUND




CUSTOMER ORDER RECEIPT

librarian@rusktx.org
PRODUGT SELECTION
1 English Explore and Learn (6books in set) Delivered
1 Family Bible Library (8books in set) Delivered
1 Ask Me Why-Mammals (7books in set) Delivered
1 Ask Me Why-Reptiles and Birds (7books in set) Delivered
1 Bilingual My Set Delivered
1 agree to make payments according to the payment schedule below, and | undersiand that PRICING

my products will be shipped when paid in full. | authorize checking account ACH payments to

be made elactronically using the account detalls above via the Automated Clearing House
network. | acknowledge that ACH transactions | authorize must comply with all applicable $879.70
law. |glve you permission {o use the names and likenesses of my famlly and me In markeling
products to others. : $18.95
m\fe B;e; informed of my right to cancel this order within 3 business days. 1 | $74-1 4
understand SATURDAY Is a business day and Sunday and holldays are NOT business
days. Southwestern Advantage Is a third party to this contracted sale and does not ($74.14)
have a [9;;&! ;{ght 1o interfere with l_{\e terms of this contract after 3 days.
$808.65
$898.65
(sl $0.00

Customer Signature

PAYMENT DETAIL

MasterCard ***7201 Christne Camplain Approved 6/15/2022 $200.00

MasterCard ***7201 Christne Camplaln Scheduled 10/1/2022 ( $698.65

T



Christine Camplain

From: Eastex Support <customerbilling@eastex.net>
Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 2:46 PM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Eastex E-Care Payment

Eastex E-Care Payment

Fastex E-Care Payment details;

Receipt #: HPA202210121945561

012332

Payment Method: CreditCard

Account: 3185094

Name: Christine Camplain

Date / Time: Oct 12th, 2022 at 2:45 pm CDT
Amount: $228.10

Thank you for using Eastex E-Care.

This message was secured by Zixe.



Christine Camplain

‘rom: customer.service@christianbook.com

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:26 PM

To: Christine Camplain

Subject: Shipping Update Regarding Your Christianbook.com Backorder: Order # 127969287

Christianbook
— == {1-~BO00~CHRISTIAN.
EVERYTHING CHRISTIAN FOR LESS!

Shipping Confirmation

**Please note that delivery delays are possible, as carriers are dealing with staffing
challenges and extremely high volume. The arrival date of your package may be subject
to change.

We have shipped the following package(s) to:

RUSK PUBLIC LIBRARY
207 E 6TH 8T
RUSK, TX 75785

Payment Method: MasterCard
Merchandise: $11.16
Shipping & Handling: $1.12



Tax: $0.00
Total: $12.28

Items Shipped

Package #1

Shipping Method: Post Office
Ship Date: 10/13/2022
Estimated Delivery: 1-2 weeks

We have shipped this package via the Post Office. Tracking information is generally available in 24-
48 hours.
Track your package.

Tracking#: 9241990135421650878318

956032 Anna's Healing #1 1 11.16 *

Kit components are flagged with an "*"

If you need to return something from your order,
visit Christianbook.com/returns for our return policies and instructions.

EUSTOMER SERVICE: 1-800-CHRISTIAN {1-8G0-247-4784)
Gutside the United States or Canagda? Call: 1-978-377-5000



Bibles Church

Books Kids
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CITY OF RUSK

City Council Special Meeting Minutes
Thursday, January 12, 2023

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

The Rusk City Council met in special session on January 12, 2023, at 515 North Street
Nacogdoches Texas.

Present: Mayor Ben Middlebrooks
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Absent: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4

Staff present Amanda Hill, Bob Goldsberry, and Anthony King.
1. CALL TO ORDER.

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and consider
the following-

a. Consultation with the City Attorney for the purpose of meditation and discussion of possible resolution and settlement
offers as they relate to CAUSE NO. 2021090267 Jan Pate vs. the City of Rusk — Government Code 551.071; and

b. Consultation with the City Attorney for the purpose of meditation and discussion of possible resolution and settlement
Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney.

Entered meditation at 9:00 a.m.
Exited at 5:26 p.m.

3. EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act, if any, on
ftems discussed in the Executive Session.

Motion: Council Member Frances Long moved to accept the mediation’s
proposed settlement.
Zack McNew seconded motion.

Aye: Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

No: Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3

Motion did not pass.
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Motion: Council Member Frances Long moved to discuss in executive session
at the City Council meeting January 19, 2023.
Zack McNew seconded motion.

Aye: Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3

Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion pass unanimously.
4. ADJOURN

Being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 5:28 p.m.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13" day of February 2023,

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
ATTEST:

Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
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CITY OF RUSK

City Council Special Meeting Minutes
Thursday, January 19, 2022

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

The Rusk City Council met in special session on January 19, 2023, at the City Council Chambers,
Rusk Civic Center 555 Euclid Street, Rusk, Texas. Mayor Middlebrooks called the meeting to order
at 5:33 P.M.

Present: Mayor Ben Middlebrooks
Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Staff present Amanda Hill, Bob Goldsberry, Cinda Etheridge, Anthony King, Chief
Scott Heagney, Thomas Thompson and Neill Holcomb.

INVOCATION

Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2 gave the invocation.

PLEDGES OF ALLEGIANCE
1. United States
2. Texas

2. PROCLAMATION (S)/RECOGNITION (S) :
Pinning of Officer Tony Smith.
Pinning of Officer David Berryman.
Officer Smith and Officer Berryman were sworn in by Mayor Middlebrooks.

3. MAYOR COMMENTS: Comments will be from Mayor Middlebrooks.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY
COUNCIL MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE ACTION ON ANY ITEM
WHICH HAS NOT BEEN POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

Mayor Middlebrooks mentioned there was an equipment problem at Conley Park
and the city was not notified until today. The issue has been taken care of.
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4. CITIZENS COMMENTS: At this time, comments will be taken from the audience on
any subject matter that is not included on the agenda. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY COUNCIL MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE
ACTION ON ANY ITEM WHICH HAS NOT BEEN POSTED ON THE AGENDA.
Maxine Session talked about Conley Park not being taken care of or any improvements made
to the facilities. Mrs. Session said there have been two items taken care of at the park. The
water fountain has been capped off and the park bench had one (1) piece of wood replaced
and it was repaired but is not fit to sit on. Maxine Session said the revitalization committee
has a crime watch in the area and there has not been any crime at the park. Maxine Session
has requested that there be an agenda item placed for the February meeting about Conley
Park.
Diane Foreman talked to the City Council about Martin Luther King Drive being in bad
shape. Ms. Foreman said when the city repairs the street the patches are not smooth and
could possibly damage the alignment of her car.

S. CONSENT AGENDA:

A. Check Register Report for November 2022, Summary R & E, Account Balances, and Bank

Reconciliation.
B. December 8, 2022, Regular City Council and December 19, 2022, Special City Council meeting
minutes.
Motion: Council Member Martha Neely moved to approve the consent agenda
items.
Kendall Shoemaker seconded motion.
Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1

Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3

Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion passed unanimously.

6. PUBLIC HEARING(S): None

7. ACTION ITEM:(S)

A. Discuss and consider bids for Water Well # 7 construction.
Amanda Hill talked to the City Council about water well #7. The first action item is presentation of
the bids to construct the new water well. The bids came in a bit higher than we expected. We
received one bid for the entire project, three for only the drilling of the well and one for just the
site work. The low bidder for the drilling portion (Contract A) was Weisinger Incorporated for
$1,314,500. The low bidder for the site prep is Duplichain Contractors for $210,792. Neither of
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these numbers includes a generator. That would add another approximately $220,000. All in, the
price would be $1,745,292.

Motion: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker moved to approve the low
bidder for the drilling portion (Contract A) Weisinger for $1,314500.
And the low bidder for the site prep is Duplichain Contractors for
$210,792 along with the generator, estimated at $220,000 Total
estimated price including generator is $1,714,292.
Frances Long seconded motion.

Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion passed unanimously.

Discuss and consider renewal of interlocal Cooperation Contract with Rusk Rural Water Supply
Corporation for supplying potable water to the Rusk Rural Crockett Street and Loop 343 plants when
needed.

This is the renewal of a contract we have with Rusk Rural to supply them water on an as needed
basis. The contract was provided by Rusk Rural and does not include our last rate increase.

Motion: Frances Long moved to accept interlocal Cooperation Contract with
Rusk Rural Water Supply Corporation and the City of Rusk with the
current rate prices included.

Zack McNew seconded motion.

Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion passed unanimously.

. Discuss and consider Tobacco Enforcement Grant and interlocal cooperation contract.

This is an interlocal agreement with Texas State University for the controlled buy of tobacco
products by minors. Chief Heagney is wanting voluntary compliance by the business owners.
Chief Heagney said we will send letters to the business and then follow up with in person visits.

Motion: Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session moved to approve the Tobacco

Enforcement Grant and interlocal cooperation contract.
Kendall Shoemaker seconded motion.
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Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion passed unanimously.

. Discuss and consider RSH Gun Range Lease.

Our lease with the Rusk State Hospital for the use of the Gun Range expired a few months ago.
Former Interim Chief Pippins started the renegotiation process with Chief Heagney completing
it. The only real change was to some language in Section 7 that gives a little flexibility on who
can use the range and for what purpose. Everything else is the same as the expired agreement.
The term is 5 years for $10.

Motion: Council Member Frances Long moved to approve the five (5) year agreement
lease with State of Texas (HHSC).
Martha Neely seconded motion.

Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Motion passed unanimously.

. Discuss and consider renewing listing contract on Industrial Park Land.

Several years ago, we had the land in the Industrial Park listed with a local Realtor. The
listing has been expired for quite some time. We are having some inquiries about lots out
there, and with the addition of the Economic Development Director, it would be a good
idea to get the land listed again.

Motion: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker moved to authorize the City Manager
to enter into an agreement with local realtor Tim Sansom with United Realty
to list the property with certain restrictions.

Zack McNew seconded motion.

Aye: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5
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8.

10.

11.

Motion passed unanimously.

F. Discuss and consider a Special Event Permit for Joe’s Sports Bar.
Joe’s Sports Bar has submitted a request to close Henderson Street from 4™ to 5™ Street on
February 18, 2022, from 4pm to 11pm. In addition, they would like to serve alcohol in this
closed off area for a street dance.

Motion: Council Member Zack McNew moved to approve the street closure for
Henderson Street from 4% to 5™ Street for a special event February 18, 2023.

There was not a second. Motion dies. No action.

EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and consider
the following-

a. Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney.
Cause No 2021090267 and Cause No. 2022060132 and any other related issues.

Entered executive session at 6:38 p.m.
Exited executive session at 8:31 p.m.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act, if any,
on items discussed in the Executive Session.

Motion: Council Member Frances Long moved to approve the mediation
recommendation settlement of 70,000,000 for Cause NO 2021090267.

There was not a second. Motion dies. No action.

ANNOUNCEMENTS(S): Comments may be made by Council or Staff on the following

topics without specific notice: expressions of thanks, congratulations, or condolences.
information on holiday schedules; recognition of public officials, employees, or citizens

other than employees or officials whose status may be affected by the council through.

action; reminders of community events. NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS

CITY MANAGER’S REPORT(S): Water Projects, Wastewater Projects, Drainage Projects, Road
Projects, Capital Improvement Projects, Special Projects and Developments and Departmental
Reports. NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS.

The repeater died for the radios, and we must replace. The bid was for 18K to replace. Due to the
bid being over 15K we will have to get three quotes.

The grant that we applied for to replace some of our existing radios for the fire department has been
approved but due to inflation we are getting fewer radios than anticipated.
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The Shield Grant the police department applied for has been approved and we should be receiving
these items soon.

There was a flood at City Hall, and we are temporarily set up in the Municipal Court Room behind
the Fire Department. Servpro has been assisting but there is still moisture in the walls. We should
have more information in the morning.

12.  ADJOURN

Being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 8:31 p.m.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13" day of February 2023.

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
ATTEST:

Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
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CITY OF RUSK

City Council Special Meeting Minutes
Thursday, January 26, 2023

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

The Rusk City Council met in special session on January 26, 2023, at the City Council Chambers,
Rusk Civic Center 555 Euclid Street, Rusk, Texas. Mayor Ben Middlebrooks called the meeting to
order at 5:32 p.m.

Present: Mayor Ben Middlebrooks
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Absent: Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1

Staff present Amanda Hill, Bob Goldsberry, Cinda Etheridge and Anthony King.
1. CALL TO ORDER.

2. Discuss and consider a Special Event Permit for Joe’s Sports Bar.
The request was withdrawn prior to the meeting.
No action taken.

3. EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and consider
the following-

a. Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney. Cause No
2021090267 and Cause No. 2022060132 and any other related issues.

Entered executive session at 5:33 p.m.
Exited executive session at 6:36 p.m.

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act, if any, on
items discussed in the Executive Session.

No action taken.

5. ADJOURN
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Being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 6:36 p.m.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13" day of February 2023.

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
ATTEST:

Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
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CITY OF RUSK

City Council Special Meeting Minutes
Friday, February 3, 2023

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

The Rusk City Council met in special session on February 3, 2023 at the City Council Chambers,
Rusk Civic Center 555 Euclid Street, Rusk, Texas. Mayor Ben Middlebrooks called the meeting to
order at 12:02 p.m.

Present: Mayor Ben Middlebrooks
Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, Council Place 2
Council Member Kendall Shoemaker, Council Place 1
Council Member Zac McNew, Council Place 3
Council Member Martha Neely, Council Place 4
Council Member Frances Long, Council Place 5

Staff present Amanda Hill, Cinda Etheridge and Anthony King.

1. CALL TO ORDER.

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and consider
the following-

a. Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney. Cause No
2021090267 and Cause No. 2022060132 and any other related issues.

Entered executive session at 12:02 p.m.
Exited executive session at 1:09 p.m.
3. EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act, if any, on
items discussed in the Executive Session.
No action taken.

4. ADJOURN

Being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 1:09 p.m.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 13™ day of February 2023.

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
ATTEST:

Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
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